Twelfth Session, Commencing at 11.30 am

WORLD SILVER & BRONZE COINS

3742*

Philippines, (1834-1837), countermark Y.Il on Mexico eight

reales, Mexico City Mint, 1833 MJ (KM.377.8 host coin)

(KM.129). Countermark very fine, host coin fine or better.
$140

3743*
Philippines, (1834-1837), countermark Y.ll on Peru eight
reales, Lima Mint, 1835 MM (KM.142.3 host coin)
(KM.138.2). Countermark very fine, host coin fine.

$120

Ex G.C. Heyde Collection (Geoff K. Gray, part 1V, 7th December 1974,
lot 192).

3744*
Philippines, (1834-1837), countermark Y.ll on Peru eight
reales, Lima Mint, 1834 MM (KM.142.3 host coin)
(KM.138.2). Countermark good fine, host coin fine.

$100

Ex G.C.Heyde Collection (Geoff K.Gray, part IV, 7th December 1974, lot
191).

393

3745

Philippines, ¢1820-1970, an assortment of issues from

bronze quartos - pesos, includes twenty centimos, 1868 (2)

(KM.146), fifty centimos, 1868 (KM.147), pesos, 1903S

(KM.168), 1907S (KM.172),1936 (2) salvaged from Manila

Bay (KM.177, 178). Good - nearly uncirculated. (145)
$100

3746*
Poland, Stephan Bathory, (1576-1586), silver 3 Groschen
(2.33 g), Olkusz Mint; 1.D., mintmaster, Dated 1584, obv.
Crowned bust right, STEPHA D G REXPO M D L, rev. IlI
GROS ARG TRIP REG POLONIA, eagle, coat-of-arms and
knight above, date 1584, mintmaster's symbol and initials
below, (Gumowski 708, Hutten-Czapski 4995; Saurma
5314). Extremely fine, rare, toned.

$180

3747
Poland, six groschen, 1662AT (KM.91), two zlote, 1925
London, 1934 (KM.Y.16, 27) (2), five zlotych, 1930 Winged
Victory, 1930 Centennial of 1830 Revolution, 1935 (KM.
Y.18, 19.1, 28) (3), ten zlotych, 1964 with PROBA incuse
(KM.Pr99). Very fine - uncirculated. (7)

$300

3748*
Poland, Sigismund 11, (1587-1632), silver ort (18 grozy or
1/4 thaler), 1623 (KM.37). Very fine or better.

$100

3749
Poland, ten zlotych, 1933, 1934, 1935 (KM.Y.23, 29 [2])
(3), one hundred zlotych, 1966 PROBA issue (KM.Pr146),
ten thousand zlotych, 1987MW Papal Visit (KM.Y.164).
Fine - extremely fine. (5)

$160

3750
Poland, collection of commemorative two zlotych 1998,
1999 (2), 2000, 2001 (2), 2002 (4), 2003 (8), 2004 (16),
and tea spoon made from a twelfth thaler of Saxony.
Uncirculated, spoon very fine. (35)

$100

3751
Poland, commemorative two zlote, 2003-2005 (KM.Y.446,
481 [3], 490 [2], 491 [2], 492 [2], 493 [2], 499 [2], 507 [3],
509 [3], 512 [2], 520 [2], 521 [2], 522 [2], 524, 558 [2], 560,
565, 614). In 2x2 holders, uncirculated. (34)

$70



part
3752*
Poland, proof one hundred zlotych, 1976 Kazimierz Pulaski,
1978 Beaver, 1980MW Olympics, 1983MW Bear [illustrated]
(KM.Y.84, 96, 109, 147). FDC, the last scarce. (4)
$250

3753*
Poland, silver two hundred zlotych, 1980 PROBA issue for
Boleslaw | (KM.Pr415). Uncirculated and scarce.

$200

3754*
Poland, proof one hundred thousand zlotych, 1990 Fryderyk
Chopin (KM.Y.199). FDC and scarce.

$150

3755*
Poland, proof one hundred thousand zlotych, 1990 Tadeusz
Kosciuszko (KM.Y.200). FDC and scarce.

$150

3756
Poland, WWII Series, proof one hundred thousand zlotych,
1991 (3, Cavalry, Battle of Tobruk, Battle of Britain) (KM.
Y.235, 238, 239), proof two hundred thousand zlotych, 1992
Sea Convoys (KM.Y.232). FDC. (4)

$150

3757
Poland, Republic, commemorative silver coins unless noted,
200 Zt Cu-Ni 1986 pattern Ochrona (KM.Pr532); 50000
Zt 1988 70yrs Polish Independence (KM.Y180) (2, unc);
another Cu-Ni 1992 (KM.Y229); 100000 Zt Proof 1990
Solidarity (KM.Y196.1); another proof imperial horseman
(KM.Y200); another Proof Chopin (KM.Y199); 200000
Zt Proof sailboats Barcelona 1991 (KM.Y241); another
proof weightlifter (Km.Y228); another proof Albertville
(KM.Y226); 300000 Zt Proof, 1993 Lillehammer (KM.
Y247); 10 Zt proof 1999 Malinowski (KM.Y378); 20 Zt
proof 1995 Katyn (KM.Y286 CV $130); another proof
Copernicus (KM.Y302); and a silver 35mm medal, cased
to honour Josef Pilsudski Marszalek 1867-1935. FDC or
uncirculated. (15)

$250

3758
Portuguese Malacca, Manuel 1 (1495-1521), tin half
bastardo (2); Joao Il (1521-1557) bastardo (3); dinheiro
(2); half bazaruco (2); quarter bazaruco (2); Sebastian |
(1557-1578), bastardo; soldo; dinheiros (5), ship type (2),
Isma type (2), BA typr (M.3147, 3148, 3149, Gomes 02, 04,
13.01, 15.01, 23, 24, 25, 30, 31). Some coins with corrosion,
good - good fine. (18)

$500

Choice Peter The Great Rouble

3759*
Russia, Peter | (the Great), (1682-1725), silver Novodel
rouble, 1705, (27.14 g), obv. bare headed and armoured
bust right, rev. double-headed imperial eagle, (Diakov 90,
Sev 185, Uzdenikov 484). Choice uncirculated with attractive
toning, very rare.

$25,000



Outstanding Peter Ill Pattern Rouble Rarity

3760*
Russia, Peter 111, silver Novodel rouble, St Petersburg Mint, 1762, (23.28 g), obv. cuirassed bust of Peter I11 right, rev. cruciform

surmounted by crowns, monograms in angles, (Sev 1889, Diakov 14, Uzd 0929). Extremely fine with superb cabinet patina,

very rare.
$38,000

3762*

. Russia, Catherine I, cipher series, copper two kopecks 1796
3761_ . overstruck on a one kopeck (Brekke 19; KM.C58.2). Fine
Russia, Catherine Il, rouble 1774 (KM.C67a.2). Nearly and very rare
extremely fine/good extremely fine with bloom, rare thus. ' $1.000

$1,500

395



3763*
Russia, Catherine Il, rouble, 1786 (KM.C67c). Softly
struck, some mint bloom, nearly uncirculated and rare in
this condition.

$3,000

In a slab by NGC as AU details surface hairlines.

3764*
Russia, Catherine Il, rouble, 1791 (KM.C67c). Softly
struck, considerable mint bloom, uncirculated and rare in
this condition.

$3,500

3765

Russia, five kopeks, 1780EM (KM.C.59.3); rouble, 1898AR,
1913BC Romanov Dynasty (KM.Y.59.3,70); USSR, fifty
kopeks, 1924 (KM.Y.89.1), rouble, 1924 (KM.Y.90.1). Fine
- good very fine. (5)

3766*

Russia, Alexander Il, silver ten kopecks, 1861 (KM.Y20.2).
Attractive grey toned, nearly uncirculated.

$160

$200
In a slab by NGC as MS63.

3767*

Russia, Aexander Il, twenty five kopecks, 1880 (KM.Y23).
Toned, nearly extremely fine.

$400
In a slab by NGC as AU55.

3768*
Russia, Alexander I, rouble, 1878 (KM.Y25). Golden grey
toned, good extremely fine.

$500
In a slab by NGC as AU58.

3769*
Russia, Alexander, rouble, 1883 (KM.Y43) coronation
commemoration. Brilliance, nearly uncirculated.

$600

3770*
Russia, Alexander 111, twenty five kopecks, 1893 (KM.Y44).
Toned, good very fine and rare.

$150
In a slab by NGC as XF45.

3771*
Russia, Alexander 111, fifty kopecks, 1894 (KM.Y45). Toned,
nearly extremely fine.

$500

3772*
Russia, Nicholas I, twenty five kopecks, 1895 (KM.Y57).
Toned extremely fine.

$200



3773*
Russia, Nicholas 11, fifty kopeks, 1911 (KM.Y.58.2).
Uncirculated.

$150

3774*
Russia, Nicholas Il, rouble, 1897 (KM.Y59.3). Nearly
uncirculated and rare in this condition.

$1,000

3775*
Russia, rouble, 1912 (KM.Y59.3). Nearly extremely fine.
$160

3776*
Russia, Nicholas Il, rouble 1896 (KM.Y60) coronation
commemorative. Toned, nearly uncirculated.

$1,000
In a slab by NGC as AU53.

3777
Russia, USSR, 1980s-2000s, hoard of minors in base metal,
many uncirculated. Very fine - uncirculated. (approx 600;
4.6kg)

$100

3778
South Africa, ZAR, pennies, 1892, 1893, 1894, 1898
(KM.2). The second with mottled toning, the third pierced
above head, the last with most mint red, overall fine -
uncirculated. (4)

$50

3779*
South Africa, ZAR, sixpence 1892 (KM.4). Attractive full
mint bloom, cartwheeling with golden hues, virtually a gem
uncirculated and rare as such.

$500

3780
South Africa, ZAR, shilling, 1897 (KM.5). Some mint bloom,
good extremely fine.

$70

3781
South Africa, ZAR, silver two and a half shillings 1896,
two shillings 1896, shilling 1892 (KM.5, 6 and 7). Nearly
extremely fine and scarce in this condition. (3)

$150

3782
South Africa, George V, threepence, 1934 (KM.15.2).
Original bloom, nearly uncirculated.

$80

3783*
South Africa, George V, sixpence, 1933 (KM.16.2).
Peripheral tone, choice uncirculated.

$150

3784*
South Africa, George V, sixpence, 1933 (KM.16.2). Frosty
mint bloom, uncirculated.

$100

3785*

South Africa, George V, sixpence, 1936 (KM.16.2).

Peripheral toning, full original mint bloom, uncirculated.
$150



3786*
South Africa, George V, shillings, 1933 and 1936 (KM.17.3).
Original mint bloom, nearly uncirculated - uncirculated.
@

$300

3787*
South Africa, George V, two and a half shillings, 1925
(KM.19.1). Good very fine and scarce, the key date.

$250

3788*
South Africa, George V, two and a half shillings, 1925
(KM.19.1). Edge nick on reverse and small cuts near edge
on obverse, otherwise very fine/good very fine and scarcest
date of type.

$150
Ex Downies Auction 303 (lot 2422).

3789*
South Africa, George V, two shillings, 1936 (KM.22). Full
frosty mint bloom, choice uncirculated/uncirculated and
rare in this condition.

$500

3790*
South Africa, George V, two shillings, 1936 (KM.22). Frosty
mint bloom, peripheral toning on obverse, uncirculated and
rare in this condition.

$500

3791*
South Africa, George V, two shillings, 1936 (KM.22). Light
peripheral toning, full frosty mint bloom, uncirculated and
rare in this condition.

$500

3792
South Africa, George V - George VI, two and a half shillings,
1936 (KM.19.3), 1940 and 1941 (KM.30). Extremely fine.
3

$150
3793
South Africa, George VI, two shillings, 1951 and 1952
(KM.38.2). Uncirculated; nearly uncirculated. (2)

$100

3794
South Africa, crowns, 1947-1964 (KM.31 [4], 40.2, 41, 52
[7], 55, 62 [4]), a complete set of proof-like specimens. In
2x2 holders, uncirculated, the 1947, 1950 and 1959 scarce.
(18)

$600
3795
South Africa, George VI, five shillings, 1948 (KM.40.1).
Uncirculated.

$50

Slabbed by NGC as MS62.

3796
South Africa, twenty cents 1961, 1963, 1964 (KM.61)
(3), ten cents 1963, 1964 (KM.60) (2); five cents 1963,
1964 (KM.59) (2); two and a half cents, 1961 (KM.58).
Uncirculated. (8)

$100

3797*
Spain, Philip IV, cob, four reales, Seville 1620s (KM.35.6).
Good very fine.

$140



Magnificent Cinquentina 1636

A New Discovery Specimen

3798*
Spain, Philip 111, silver fifty reales or cinquentina, 1636R, Segovia Mint, Assayer, Rafael Savan, obv. crowned Hapsburg
shield, around PHILIPPVS IllI D G, rev. quartered arms of Castille and Leon in tressure, around, HISPANIARVM REX,
(KM.149.5; Cayon 6591; Calico type 61, no 227). The usual minor planchet cracking and rim bruises, attractively gun metal
grey toned good very fine and extremely rare, only about seven known.

$25,000

This example, from an old estate of a World War | digger in Sydney in whose family it has remained for decades, has only come to light now and is on the
market for the first time. Two similar examples of this extremely rare date were in the Spink Glendinings Sale, November 1974 (lot 861) and the John J.Pittman
Collection (part 3) August 1999 (lot 4509, est $20,000 realised a record $143,750), in the same sale an Adelaide ingot realised $149,500 (lot 4921) and a
Sydney Mint five pounds of 1887 realised $103,500 (lot 4936).

Philip IV inherited a country that held the most overseas territory of any in Europe, but was also the most disorganised of any European power. What Spain
needed was to stay out of foreign wars and organize its vast holdings in a cohesive manner. What Spain did was to spend Philip's entire reign at war with the
Netherlands, France, Portugal, the Protestant forces in the Holy Roman Empire, and England. These wars were justified by Spain's rulers as being God's will
to establish Catholic orthodoxy but they essentially destroyed the Spanish fortunes that came from the New World and decimated the homeland populace.
Among the many ""trophies' of the long and varied Spanish numismatic series are these massive 50 reales or "'cinquentines’ (known in their time as "'monedas
excelentes"), effectively the largest Spanish silver coins ever struck. They were made in very limited quantities throughout the 1600s. The concept appears to
have been initiated (or at least encouraged) by the needs of rich Sevillan merchants who were presenting massive quantities of silver (presumably from Peru)
to the mint all at once. To make such huge coins required the state-of-the-art technology of a hydraulic steam-press and special roller dies (cufios de rodillo),
invented in Germany in the late 1500s and installed in a special mint in Segovia called the Real Ingenio. Very rare and special in their own time, these 50-reales
coins are even more highly regarded today and can sell in the six-figure range. There are perhaps no finer emblems in silver from the Spanish Main than this
magnificent, huge coin.

399



3806

Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, silver twenty cents,
1874H, 1880H, 1885 (KM.12); Edward VII, 1902 (KM.22).
Very good - good very fine. (4)

$150
3807
part Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, silver fifty cents, 1887,
3799* 1888, 1896 (KM.13). Fine - good fine. (3)
Spain, Philip V, two reals, 1721J Seville Mint (KM.307); five $280
pesetas, 1870 (70) SN-M, 1876 (76) DE-M (KM.655, 671)
(2). Fine - good very fine. (3)
$100
3808*

Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, silver fifty cents, 1898
(KM.13). Good very fine.

$150
3800*

Spain, Charles Ill, four reales, Madrid Mint, 1773PJ
(KM.413.1). Attractive, very fine.
$150

3801

Spain, Ferdinand VII (1808-1833), silver twenty reales,
Madrid Mint, 1822SR (KM.139a). Graffiti scratches on
obverse, toned, fine.

$130

3809*
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, silver fifty cents, 1899
(KM.13). Good very fine.

3802

Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, silver five cents, 1884,
1885, 1886, 1887 and 1888 (KM.10). Fine - good very $150
fine. (5)

$120

3803
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, silver ten cents, 1872,
1874, 1881 (KM.11). The first scratched, very good; good
fine; fine. (3)

$70

3804
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, silver ten cents, 1884,
1885, 1886, 1887 and 1888 (KM.11). Nearly fine - good 3810*

fine. (5) Straits Settlements, George V, dollar, 1920 (KM.33). Mint
$70 bloom, good extremely fine.

$100

3811

Straits Settlements, George V, fifty cents 1920 (KM.35.1);
South Africa, George VI, florin 1943 (KM.29). Nearly
uncirculated; nearly extremely fine. (2)

$80

3805*
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, twenty cents, 1871
(KM.12). Very fine and scarce.

$500

400



3812*

Sweden, Erik XIV, (1560-1568), silver 16 ore (2 Mark)

Klipping 34mm, (23.15 g), Stockholm Mint, uncertain date

15.., issued from 1563-1568, obv. crowned coat-of-arms,

partial date only across, rev. crowned coat-of-arms, 16 or

across, (Ahlstrom type 11, 44-49). Very good and rare.
$100

3813
Sweden, two thirds skilling - two krone, 1837-1938. Fine
- nearly uncirculated. (5)

$80

3814

Sweden, a collection of 17th to 20th century coins, one sixth
ore - two hundred kronor, assorted issues and dates including,
one sixth ore, 1666 (KM.254); daler, 1716 (KM.354); ore,
1769(S.M.) (KM.460), 1880 (KM.750); five ore, 1877
(KM.736); krona, 1879EB (KM.747), 1890EB (KM.760);
two kronor, 1877EB (KM.742), 1904EB (KM.761); five
kronor, 1935G (KM.806), 1952TS (KM.828); fifty kronor,
1975U (KM.848), 1964U (KM.854); two hundred kronor,
1980U (KM.862). In a green album, poor - uncirculated.
(800)

$500

3815*
Switzerland, Swiss Cantons, Bern, silver thaler, 1679
(KM.46.6; Davenport 4620). Very fine.

$400

3816*
Switzerland, Swiss Cantons, Bern, silver thaler, 1795
(KM.150). Good very fine.

$400

401

3817*
Switzerland, Luzern, four franken, 1813 (KM.109). Good
very fine.

$200

3818*
Switzerland, shooting thaler, 1861, Stans in Nidwalden (KM.
X.S6). Hairlines from wiping clean, still some mint bloom,
nearly extremely fine.

$250

3819*
Switzerland, five francs, 1894B (KM.34). A few edge bumps
and scuffing, otherwise fine.

$150

3820
Switzerland, five francs, 1932B, 1939B Zurich Exposition,
1944B 500th Anniversary of Battle of St Jakob, 1948B
Constitution Centennial (KM.40, 43, 45, 48), Shooting
Festival issue, 1934B Fribourg (KM.X.S18). Fine - good
very fine. (5)

$100

3821*
Thailand, Kingdom, Rama IX, baht, BE2505 (1962) (P.Y.84)
double struck, the second strike rotated to 4 o'clock on
obverse and 10 o'clock on reverse. Uncirculated.

$100



3822*
Tunisia, proof kharub, AH1281 (1864) (KM.155). Some
toning, otherwise FDC.

$220

Slabbed by NGC as PF63 RB.

3823
Tuvalu, Great Maritime Explorers of Australia, proof silver
and enamel one dollar set of four, 2006 (KM.58-61). In case
of issue with certificate, FDC.

$100

3824*
USA, large cent, matron head of Liberty, 1817, 13 stars.
Cleaned and lacquered, otherwise good very fine.

$100

part

3825*

USA, large cent, matron head of Liberty, 1831, medium letters;

Liberty seated quarters, 18400 and 1861; commemorative

half dollar, Illinois, 1918. Very good - extremely fine. (4)
$270

3826
USA, one cent (18), noted flying eagle, 1858 and Indian head,
1860 both in copper nickel, Lincoln cent, 1912S, seated
Liberty half dime, 1858, buffalo nickel, 1920S, Mercury
dime, 19208S, seated Liberty quarter dollar, 1876, Barber
quarter dollar, 19060, standing Liberty quarter dollar,
1917S. Very good - extremely fine. (27)

$150

402

part

3827*
USA, Indian head cents 1869, 1899, 1901; shield nickels
1867, 1868; Liberty seated dime 1853 arrows; capped bust
Liberty quarter 1835, also Canada, ten cents, 1874. Fair
- good very fine. (8)

$150

3828*
USA, Indian head cent, 1877. Heavily pitted, very good/fine
and the key date.

$100

Reputed to have been found in circulation in New Zealand.

3829
USA, Indian head cent, 1896, 1907; two cents, 1865 plain
5; Mercury dimes, 1927, 1941; Barber quarter, 1905; other
coins (3). The two cents and 1927 dime extremely fine, the
rest fine - very fine. (9)

$50

3830*
USA, Indian head cent, 1909. Full original mint red,
uncirculated.

$200

Ex Kagin in 1983 as choice MS65 full red.

3831
USA, Lincoln cent, 1943S; Jefferson nickel, 1943S;
Mercury dimes, 1941S, 1942S, 1943S; Roosevelt dime,
1952S; Washington quarters, 1941S, 1950S, 1952S, 1956
and 1957D; Franklin half dollar, 1949D. Mostly toned,
uncirculated. (12)

$100

3832*
USA, proof three cents in cupro nickel, 1879. Oxidised spots
on the edge, surfaces FDC.

$400



3833*
USA, capped bust half dime, 1830. Deeply toned, extremely
fine.

$130
3834*
USA, capped bust half dime, 1830. Toned, extremely fine.
$120
3835

USA, shield nickel, 1866 (\VVF), Liberty nickel, 1912, buffalo
nickels (6) includes 1917, 1920 and 1923S with full obverse
die break, Indian head cents (28), Lincoln cents (4) includes
1911S (2). Fair - extremely fine. (40)

$100
3836*
USA, Liberty head nickel, 1886. Fine and very scarce.
$250
3837

USA, Liberty head nickel, 1905; also uniface bronze check
A.S.F./P. Good extremely fine; good very fine. (2)
$70

3838*
USA, buffalo nickel, 1913S, type I. Full original mint bloom,
uncirculated.

$200
Ex Kagin in 1983 as choice MS65 sharp strike.
3839*
USA, buffalo nickel, 1914D. Good fine.

$100

3840
USA, Jefferson nickels, 1950D. Uncirculated. (5)
$70

3841*
USA, seated Liberty dime, 1849. Toned, good very fine.
$70
3842*
USA, Barber dime, 1896S. Fine.
$150

3843
USA, Barber dimes, 1900S, 1909S, 1912 and 1912S. Nearly
fine - very fine. (4)

$70

3844
USA, Mercury dimes, 1931D and 1944D. Full bands, original
mint bloom, choice uncirculated, the first scarce. (2)

$120
With Kagins's tickets as MS64, MS65.
3845
USA, Roosevelt dimes, 1951S. Uncirculated. (18)
$180
3846*
USA, Barber quarter, 1892. Uncirculated.
$300
Ex Kagin in 1983 as select MS63.
3847*
USA, standing Liberty quarter, 1923S. Toned, very fine.
$600
3848*
USA, standing Liberty quarter, 1923S. Very fine.
$200



3849
USA, Barber quarters, 1906D, 1907S, 1909D, 1911, 1912S
and 1915S. Very good - good very fine. (6)

$120

3850
USA, seated Liberty half dollar, 18540 (edges damaged);
seated Liberty dime, 1875; Lincoln cent, 1912S (2). Poor
- good fine. (4)

$60

3851*
USA, walking Liberty half dollar, 1942S. Full mint bloom,
uncirculated.

$150
Ex Kagin in 1983 as choice MS65 lustrous.

3852*
USA, walking Liberty half dollar, 1943S. Choice
uncirculated.

$80
Sold with certificate, graded as MS65 in 1982.

3853
USA, Franklin half dollars, 1948 to 1963, all different
dates and mint marks, in 2 x 2 holders. Nearly uncirculated
- uncirculated. (26)

$200

3854
USA, Kennedy half dollars, 1965 (6), 1966 (2), 1967 (19)
and 1968 (15). Nearly extremely fine - nearly uncirculated.
(42)

$100

3855*
USA, trade dollar, 1877S. Nearly extremely fine.
$250

Ex Bramwell C.Jellett Collection.

404

3856
USA, Morgan silver dollars, 1879 (2), 1879S, 1881, 1882,
18870, 1889 (2), 1890, 18900, 1902S, 1921 (5), 1921D
(4), 1921S; Peace, 1922 (3), 1923 (2), 1923D (2), 1924S,
1925, 1926S. The scarce 1902S nearly fine, the rest fine
- good very fine. (31)

$600

3857
USA, Morgan silver dollar, 1880. Uncirculated.
$100

Slabbed by NGC as MS62.
3858

USA, Morgan silver dollars, 18810, 1881S and 1882. The
first nearly uncirculated, uncirculated. (3)

$150
With certificates.
3859
USA, Morgan silver dollar, 1881S. Uncirculated.

$100

Slabbed by NGC as MS61.

3860
USA, Morgan silver dollars, 1882S, 1885 and 1903. In 2
X 2 holders in black coin wallet with certificates, choice
uncirculated. (3)

$350

All three graded MS65 in 1982.

3861
USA, Morgan silver dollars, 18830, 18850, 1921.
Extremely fine. (3)

$100

3862*
USA, Morgan silver dollar, 1884CC. Full frosty mint bloom,
uncirculated.

$200

With certificate.

3863
USA, Morgan silver dollars, 1886, 19020 and 1921D.
Extremely fine - good extremely fine. (3)

$100

With certificate for the 1921D.

3864

USA, Morgan silver dollars, 1898 (5) (KM.110); Liberty,

1925 (5) (KM.150). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (10)
$220



3870
USA, commemorative half dollars, 1892 Columbian
Exposition, 1920 Maine Centennial, 1921 Missouri
Centennial. Extremely fine; nearly very fine; good very fine.
3

$180

3871
USA, commemorative half dollar, 1893 Columbian (2);
Liberty Standing quarter 1930S; nickel 1868; bronze medal

3865* for Pan Pacific Exposition 1915; Newfoundland ten cents

USA, Morgan silver dollar, 1898. Frosty mint bloom, 1943 (2). Very good - uncirculated. (7)

uncirculated. $100
$150

Ex Kagin in 1983 as choice MS65 sharp.

3866

USA, Morgan silver dollar, 1921D, Peace silver dollars,
1922S, 1923D (? damaged), Eisenhower dollars (7); silver
half dollars, 1936, 1937, 1951D, 1964, 1967 (2); silver
quarter dollars, mostly Washington (13); silver dimes,
Mercury (9), Roosevelt (9); also gilt replica Hawaiian dollar,
1883. Poor - very fine. (48)

$200  ag79x

USA, commemorative half dollar, 1935 Connecticut
Tercentenary. Uncirculated.

$250
3867*
USA, Peace dollar, 1925. Full original mint bloom with
toning, uncirculated. 5150 3873*
USA, commemorative half dollar, 1936, Lynchburg, VA.,
Ex Kagin in 1983 as choice MS65. Sesquicentennial (KM.183). Toned, nearly uncirculated.
$130
3874

USA, commemorative half dollars, 1936, San Francisco-
Oakland Bay Bridge; 1950S Booker T. Washington.
Extremely fine; nearly uncirculated. (2)

$150
3868*
USA, Isabella quarter, 1893, Columbian commemorative.
Attractive light tone, nearly uncirculated.
$400
3875*
USA, commemorative half dollar, New Rochelle, 1938.
3869* Lightly toned, uncirculated.
USA, Isabella, quarter, 1893, Columbian Exposition $350
(KM.115). Toned, nearly extremely fine.
$400 Ex Kagin in 1983 as choice MS65.

405



3876
USA, proof sets, 1970, 1974 (2), 1976, 1999; bicentennial
silver proof set of three, 1976; bicentennial set of two with
San Francisco Mint medal, 1976 (3 sets); 1974 uncirculated
set of five (plastic case); Historic Americana Series set of five
State quarters, 2000; commemorative half dollars, silver
proof, 1982 George Washington, proof 1986 Statue of
Liberty; Lincoln steel war pennies, 1943 (8); rolls of Lincoln
pennies, one full roll of mixed dates, one partial roll c1973.
The first roll in average circulated grade, the rest uncirculated
- FDC. (23)

$60

3877
USA, American Eagle silver one ounce one dollar, 1986,
1987, 1988, 1990, 1991; miniature Morgan silver dollars
in sterling silver, 1878 (25). Uncirculated. (30)

$130

3878
USA, one cent - one dollar, assorted quantities of mixed
dates, noted silver coins, Morgan dollars, 1896, 1921; half
dollars, pre 1965 (8), 1965-1968 (4); quarter dollars (193,
mostly dated 1964); dimes, 1927-196 (56); also noted
commemorative half dollar, 1893 Columbian Exposition
and other miscellaneous coins and a medal, approximately
440z ASW. Stored in a red coin album, mostly poor - very
fine. (447)

$1,200

3879
USA, mixed quantities of assorted dates and issues, including
one cent, 1911S (2), 1912S (2); two cents, 1865; half dime,
1852; dimes, 1835-1928 (58); quarter dollars, 1857-1930
(30); half dollars, 1896-1933 (13); dollars, 18820, 1922.
Fair - extremely fine. (approx 318)

$400

3880
USA, .900 fine silver coins, one dollar, Morgan (3), Peace (6);
half dollars, Barber (2), walking Liberty (18), Washington
(22), Kennedy (9), (.400 fine) Kennedy (16); quarter dollars,
Barber (7), Washington (49); dimes, Barber (1), Mercury
(67), Roosevelt (13), (approx ASW 430z). Poor - extremely
fine. (213)

$1,100

3881
USA, Morgan silver dollar, 1885; American Eagle one
ounce silver dollar, 1996; Eisenhower dollars (3); Susan B
Anthony dollars (2); Sacagawea dollar, 2000D; President's
Series dollars, 2007 (21 various types); Kennedy silver half
dollars, 1964 (3, one cased), other non silver issues (4); 50
State Quarters Collection plus District of Columbia, 1999-
2008 (51 coins in small folder), other loose commemorative
quarters, 2007-2008 (12); Lincoln commemorative cent,
2009D; banknote, two dollars, Series 1976; also Thailand
modern circulation coins set of eight in folder; South Africa,
rand, 1977. Some including the first very fine but many
uncirculated. (103)

$130

3882
USA, transportation tokens, 1920s-1980s but mostly
1940s-1960s, all different issues. Mostly in 2x2 holders
with descriptions and stored in an album, fine - extremely
fine. (105)

$150
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3883*
USA, Hawaii, King Kalakaua, quarter dollar, 1883; dimes
1883 (2). Fine - good very fine. (3)
$180

3884*
USA, Hawaii, King Kalakaua, half dollar, 1883. Nearly
very fine.

$150

3885
Vietnam, Minh Mang, seven tien, 1833 Yr14 (Sch.182); Khai
Dinh, Bao Chien medallic issue, five tien, undated (1916-
25) (KM.Bruce X.M5.1). The first with hole near edge, the
second with two holes on opposing edges, as is common for
this coinage, very good - very fine. (2)

$100

3886
Zimbabwe, Wildlife Series, proof silver one ounce silver ten
dollars set of five, 1996 (KM.7-11). In case of issue with
certificate number 0361, FDC.

$150

Struck by the Perth Mint, Australia from silver produced in Zimbabwe.

3887
World silver and bronze coins, modern minors, including
Aruba, Australia, Bulgaria, Fiji, Iceland, Israel, Lithuania,
New Zealand, Norway. Good - uncirculated. (500)

$120

3888
World silver and bronze coins and tokens, including
Australia, halfpennies - shillings, assorted; mint rolls, one
cent, 1970, fifty cents, 1977 silver Jubilee; one dollar, 1984;
five dollars, 1996 Bradman; ANDA Coin Fair medallion,
2000; decimal (1) and sterling (3) BP wallets; Cook Islands,
proof set, 1975; Great Britain, George Ill, Queen Victoria
- Elizabeth I1, double florin, 1887 (S.3923), crowns, 1895
LVI11I (S.3937), 1935 (5.4048), 1951 (S.4111), 1953 (S.4136),
1965 (4) (S.4144), 1977 (10) (S.4227), 1980 (2) (S.4228),
proof set, 1972, first decimal coin wallets, 1968/71 (3);
Japan, mint set, 1990; New Zealand, florin, 1953, half
crown, 1934, crown, 1989 (4); Papua New Guinea; Samoa,
mint set, 1974; USA; also world banknotes, Netherlands,
fifty gulden, 1929-1931 (9) (P.47); Poland, Spain, USA. Poor
- uncirculated. (approx 390)

$250



3889
World coins, proof and mint issues, including Australia proof
ten dollars 1982, mint ten dollars 1982 (3); proof silver two
dollars 1988; Austria mint fifty schillings 1974; Cook Islands
proof silver two dollars 1973, proof twenty five dollars,
1977, mint ten dollars 1978; Mexico one hundred pesos
1978; New Zealand proof dollars 1978, 1983, mint dollar
1986; Norway mint ten kroner 1976, Papua New Guinea
ten kina 1977 (PNC) , Russia proof set 1980, Singapore mint
ten dollars 1975, 1979; Trinidad & Tobago proof set 1976;
USA, Peace dollars 1924, 1926, proof set 1973. (23)

$250

3890
World silver and bronze coins, including Australia, sixpence
- florin, 1946-1963, (.200 kg) mixed quantities of assorted
dates; Germany, Lithuania, five litai, 1925 (KM.78); Russia,
USA, one dollar, 18900, 18910; also a group of Russian
banknotes, ¢1900, includes five, ten, one hundred and five
hundred rubles (P.10b, 13b, 14b, 88). Poor - very fine.
(222)

$200

3891
World coins, British Commonwealth, includes Australia,
threepence 1900, Mauritius two cents 1883, East Africa pice
1898. Very good - nearly uncirculated. (16)

$120

3892
World coins, including Australia, halfpenny set, missing
1923, in an album; British Virgin Islands, proof set, 1974;
Great Britain, proof sets, 1970, 1971 (2); proof fifty pence,
1973 (S.4223 [3]); crowns, 1980 (S.4228 [10]); Papua New
Guinea, proof set, 1976. Very fine - FDC. (20)

$120

3893
World silver and bronze coins, including Australia, five
dollars, 1988 (2), one dollar, 1995C, in wallet; Netherlands,
two and a half gulden, 1938, 1939 (KM.165), fifty gulden,
1984 (KM.208); South Africa, mint set, 1976 (KM.MS13),
crown, 1949 (KM.40.1), 1953, 1957 (KM.53). Fine -
uncirculated. (24)

$120

3894
World coins, including Australia penny 1911 (cleaned
extremely fine), 1938, 1939, Great Britain, Victoria
halfpenny, 1891, Elizabeth Il crowns 1953 (2), 1965 (2),
1971, decimal minors; USA nickel 1918S, dime 1917; South
Africa ZAR sixpence 1892 and Thomas Edison medal 1847-
1947 in bronze. Fair - uncirculated. (approx 50)

$100

3895
World silver and bronze coins, medallions, banknotes,
including Australia, fifty cents, 1970 (5), 1977 (11); one
dollar, 1992 Barcelona, in wallet; five dollars, 1988 (2),
1990; mint set, 1988; medallion, HRH Duke of Edinburgh
(C.1867/2, also 1911/22, 1970/23 [2]); St Johns Ambulance
Brigade badge with clasps 1914, 1915, 1917, 1918;
banknotes, ten shillings (1961)(R.89 [3]); ration cards, part
used, Meat and Clothing, issued 1948; together with world
coins, including Great Britain, crowns, 1889,1953; New
Zealand, USA. Poor - extremely fine. (156)

$100

407

3896
World silver and bronze coins, including Australia, halfpenny
- crowns, 1937-1938, assorted dates; tokens; five dollars,
2001 Bradman; a group of minor coins; Great Britain,
Mexico, New Zealand, Pakistan, Papua New Guinea, USA.
In a blue album, poor - extremely fine. (330 approx)

$150

3897
World coins, Austria, Maria Theresa proof-like restrike
thaler, 1780SF (KM.T1); El Salvador, twenty five colones,
1977 (KM.151); Italy, five hundred lire, 1965R (KM.100);
Netherlands, gulden, 1939 (KM.161.1); Singapore, proof
five dollars, 1982 (KM.22a); Spain, five pesetas, 1949 (49)
(KM.778) (Unc); Sweden, ten kronor, 1972U (KM.847);
Tonga, pa‘'anga, 1967 ¢/mk In Memoriam/1965-1970, 1968
¢/mk Commonwealth/1970 and Member/1970 (KM.12, 35).
The Singapore proof with certificate but no case, extremely
fine - FDC. (9)

$100

3898
World coins, Austria, Leopold I, silver ten kreuzer, Hall
Mint, 1632 (KM.589.2); other issues in silver and copper
mostly 17th century or later, from Austria, late Byzantine
silver, Denmark, Germany, Hungary, Italy, Netherlands
and a Siberia, one kopeck 1771, (KM.C2) scarce; others as
Austria and France jetons (2) and a one moidore W, coin
weight reverse, voided cross potent with solid ends (Withers
1430). Fine - very fine. (16)

$200

The moidore was valued at 27/- and was linked to the Portuguese 4000 reis
that circulated in England from the early 1700s until 1770s.

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 96 (lot 3313).

3899
World coins, Austria (3), Canada (2), Germany (12), USA
(15), some silver. Very good - extremely fine. (34)

$100

3900
World coins, mostly European, many in silver, some
restrike coins and medals, noted Austria, Maria Theresa
restrike taler, 1780SF (KM.T1); Bulgaria, one hundred leva,
1934 (KM.45); Canada, proof twenty dollars, 1985 Skier
(KM.145); China, proof yuan, 1982 World Cup (KM.58);
Germany, Empire, Weimer Republic and Third Reich issues,
some in silver, also Federal Republic, proof ten mark, 1994A
(KM.182) (6), mint ten mark, 1997F, 1998F (KM.192, 195),
and Westfalen, ten thousand mark, 1923 notgeld in gilt
bronze; USA, American Eagle silver dollar, 1986. Stored in
a brown Munzen Medaillen album, fine - FDC. (178)
$250

3901

World coins, Austria to USA, various issues from crown size

down, all in blue plastic album. Fair - uncirculated. (283)
$300

3902

World silver and bronze coins and casino tokens, mostly 20th

century minors, including Austria, France, Great Britain,

Greece, Hong Kong, USA, one dollar, 1885, 1972, 1976 (2),

1977, 1978. In a tan album, good - uncirculated. (452)
$120



3903
World coins, Bahamas, proof silver ten dollars, 1973
Independence Day (KM.42); Barbados, proof silver ten
dollars, 1974 (KM.17a); Panama, proof silver ten balboas,
1978 Panama Canal Treaties (KM.53); Papua New Guinea,
proof silver ten kina, 1975 Bird of Paradise (KM.8a). The
first missing case, the rest with cases and certificates, some
of these with foxing, otherwise FDC. (4)

$120

3904
World proof sets, Bahamas, 1974, 1976 (KM.PS10, 14) (2);
Guyana, 1976 (KM.PS2); Jamaica, 1976 (KM.11); Malta,
1976 (KM.PS2); Philippines, 1975 (KM.PS8); Trinidad and
Tobago, 1976 (KM.PS11). In cases of issue with certificates,
some of these marked with penned writing, slipcovers with
foxing, first set moisture affected, otherwise FDC. (7)
$350

3905
World proof sets, Bahamas, 1974, 1976 (KM.PS10, 12) (2);
Barbados, 1975 (KM.PS3); British Virgin Islands, 1974,
1975 (KM.PS2, 3) (2); Cayman Islands, 1979 (KM.PS18);
Guyana, 1977 (KM.PS5); Jamaica, 1976 (KM.PS11); Papua
New Guinea, 1975 (KM.PS1); Philippines, 1975 (KM.PS8);
Trinidad and Tobago, 1975 (KM.PS10); also Western Samoa,
specimen set, 1974 (KM.-). In cases of issue, some of these
with foxing, British Virgin Islands 1975 set case damaged,
otherwise all coins FDC. (12)

$450

3906
World coins, Barbados, proof sets, 1976, 1980, 1982 (KM.
PS4, 9, 11) (3); Cayman Islands, proof sets, 1981, 1982
(KM.PS21, 22) (2). In cases of issue, slipcovers with foxing,
coins FDC. (5)

$240

3907
World silver coins, Barbados, proof ten dollars, 1975
(KM.17a); Canada, specimen one dollar, 1975, 1977
(KM.97, 118) (2); Gambia, proof ten dalasis, 1975 (KM.16a);
Iceland, proof sets, 1974 (KM.PS2) (2); Seychelles, proof ten
rupees, 1974 (KM.20a); Sierra Leone, proof one leone, 1974
(KM.263a). In cases of issue, the Gambia and Sierra Leone
cases affected by foxing, otherwise FDC. (8)

$180

3908
World proof sets, Barbados, 1974, 1976 (KM.PS2, 5) (2);
Belize, silver collector sets, 1974, 1976, standard set, 1974
(KM.PS2, 6, 4) (3); British Virgin Islands, 1976, collector
silver sets, 1977 (2) (KM.PS4, 6 [2]) (3); Cook Islands, 1975
(KM.PS6); Papua New Guinea, 1975-1977 (KM.PS1, 2, 3)
(3). In cases of issue with certificates, most of these marked
with writing, first set case damaged, Belize 1974 collector
set coins toned and missing protective holder, outer boxes
or slipcovers mostly with foxing, very high silver content,
coins mostly FDC. (11)

$490

408

3909
World tokens, Belgium, Ghent, Vooruit (Socialist newspaper),
twenty francs, 1930, in cupro nickel (octagonal 41mm),
obverse, Labor movement scene; Canada, Lower Canada,
penny token, 1812, in bronze (34mm) by Thomas Halliday
Tiffin; France, Monneron Bros, five sols, 1792 Year 1V,
in bronze (40mm) (cleaned); Antonin Quercy, grocery
Montpellier, ten cents, 1914-16, in aluminium bronze
(24mm); Lyon, Rhone, five centimes encased French postage
stamp token, 1920, in aluminium (33mm); Collection BP
"Treasury of Ancient Coins' (Vercingetorix stater), token,
undated, in bronze (19mm). Fine - good very fine. (6)

$80

3910
World tokens, Ghent, cardboard ten centimes, January 1920;
France, Eiffel Tower, twenty centimes token in brass, undated
(c1920s); Germany, war money of Vohwinkel, ten pfennig,
1918, City of Lichtenfels, ten pfennig, undated (WWI);
Great Britain, British Expeditionary Forces, WWI, POW
token for ten centimes in zinc plated iron (24mm) (Yarwood
MMTO073), NAAFI/Token, 1/2 FR, WWII in octagonal
laminated board (Yarwood NF4). Fine. (6)

$30

3911
World coins and medals, Belgium, five ecu, 1987 (KM.166);
Europa, ecu in bronze, 1984 (Bruce X.48); Iran, proof silver
two hundred rials, SH1350 (1971) 2500th Anniversary of
Persian Empire (KM.1188); Sharjah, proof silver two riyals,
1970 Mexico World Cup Soccer Cup (KM.3); also medals,
France, Charles de Gaulle, 1980, in silver (21mm); UN-USA
Support for Refugees, 1971, in silver (39mm); Vatican, Pope
John Paul 11, 1980, in silver (21mm). Uncirculated - FDC.
(7

$150

3912
World minors, Belgium, twenty francs, 1931 (KM.102);
British East Africa, pice, 1888 (KM.1.2); British West
Africa, shilling, 1916H (KM.12); Ecuador, two sucres, 1944
(KM.80)(2); Italy, lira, 1908R (KM.45); Italy, Sardinia, lira,
1860 (KM.142.3); Spain, two reales, 1721F (KM.297). Fine
- uncirculated. (8)

$260

3913
World coins, Belgium, five hundred francs, undated (1980)
(KM.162a); France, fifty centimes, 1943B, two francs, 1926,
1943 (Unc), 1946 open 9, five francs, 1977 (Unc), twenty
francs, 1952 (Unc) (KM.914.2, 877, 904.1, 888a3, 926a.1,
917.1) (6); Germany, Bavaria, three mark, 1910D (KM.996);
Hungary, forint, 1879KB (KM.453.1); Spain, five pesetas,
1949 (5) (2), one hundred pesetas, 1966 (66) (4), 1966 (68)
(KM.778 [2], 797 [5]) (7). Fine - uncirculated. (16)

$100

3914
World coins, Belgium, silver five ecu, 1987 (Bruce KM.166)
(2); Germany, proof silver ten mark, 1992D (3), 1992G
(3), 1993F (6), 1993J (6), 1994G (6), 1995J (6) (KM.179
[3], 178 [3], 180 [6], 181 [6], 184 [6], 185 [6]) (30), mint
silver ten mark, 1993F, 1995J (2), 1997J (2) (KM.180, 185
[2], 189.1 [2]) (5); Euro issues, Uffenheim silver twenty
euro, undated (1997) (2), two euro, undated (1997) (2),
Europawoche Berlin, set of 1 1/2, 2 1/2, 10 euros, 1997.
Uncirculated - FDC. (42)

$300



3915
World silver and bronze coins, modern minors, including
Belgium, Chile, Columbia, Germany, Honduras, India,
Ireland, Israel. In two albums, extremely fine - uncirculated.
(672)

$150

3916*
World minors, Bolivia four soles, 1830 (KM96a.1) (2), silver
jeton 1852; Italy, Papal (7), Venice (copper); Luxembourg
(3); Panama half balboa 1933; Romania ten and five
bani 1867 by Watt & Co, other minors (5) 1873-1930;
Switzerland including Vaud Canton 5 Batz 1828 (KM.21.1)
Ticino 6 denari 1813 (KM.1) others (4) 1908-1950. Very
good - extremely fine. (29)

$250

part

3917*
British Commonwealth coins, British Guiana & West
Indies, four pence, 1891 (KM.26); Canada, five cents, 1899
(KM.2); Hong Kong, five cents, 1897, 1903 (KM.5, 12);
Straits Settlements, East India Company, quarter cent, 1845,
British Colony, five cents, 1890H (KM.1, 10); also British
post medieval coin weight of Oxfordshire County for a gold
halfcrown of James | second coinage (Withers 1995:15),
obverse, crowned bust of king right, legend, I.R. - M.BRIT,
reverse, crown over value mark, 11.S.IX.D (14mm, 0.99)
[illustrated]. Mostly very fine. (7)

$100

3918

World coins, British North Borneo, minors 1890-1941

(7); Sarawak, minors, 1863-1927 (10); Southern Rhodesia

George V shilling 1932; penny 1942; Jamaica, 1887-1976

(6); Palestine 1927-1939 (6), also engraved British penny

1806-7. Some cleaned, very good - uncirculated. (32)
$150

3919
World coins, Canada, one cent, 1963 (KM.49) with mis-
strike indent at 12 o'clock on reverse; USA, Lincoln cent,
date not visible, struck 66 percent off centre. Toned extremely
fine; mint red uncirculated. (2)

$50

409

3920
World tokens, Canada, Nova Scotia penny token, 1824
(KM.2); Great Britain, Lancashire, Lancaster halfpenny,
Daniel Eccleston, 1794 (D&H 58), Liverpool halfpenny,
1791 (D&H 66); New Zealand, Milner & Thompson,
Christchurch penny, undated (A.382). All in coin display
slabs, the last with light corrosion on obverse, otherwise
chocolate brown nearly extremely fine, the rest fine - very
fine. (4)

$50

3921
World coins, Canada, one dollar, 1958 British Columbia,
Maple Leaf silver one ounce, 1990 (KM.55, 187) (2); Fiji,
proof silver ten dollars, 1986 25th Anniversary WWF
(KM.55); Great Britain, proof silver five pounds, 1990 Queen
Mother's 90th (S.4301); Ireland, medallic proof silver ten
ecu, 1990 (Bruce X.2); New Zealand, crown, 1953 (KM.30).
Extremely fine - FDC. (6)

$110

3922
World coins, Canada, proof one dollar, 1981 (KM.130),
Calgary Stampede souvenir dollar four coin pack, 1982;
Fiji, mint ten dollars, 1980 (KM.46); Gambia, proof set,
1966-70 (KM.PS2); Singapore, mint set, 1981 (KM.MS17);
also a quantity of stamps, mostly on paper, includes some
unused Australian Christmas issues (approx $5 FV). In cases
and packets of issue, uncirculated - FDC; used - MUH. (5
+ stamps)

$50

3923
World coins, Canada, proof sets, 1981 (KM.PS1) (3); Great
Britain, proof sets, 1972, 1995, 1996 (S.PS22, 55, 57) (3),
also last Lsd and first decimal issues cased set (case cracked);
South Africa, proof set, 1978 (KM.PS103); USA, mint set,
1978, mint commemorative silver half dollar, 1982 George
Washington (2), proof half dollar, 1986 Liberty, all three
cased. Uncirculated - FDC. (12)

$120

3924
World coins, Canada, silver dollar, 1966 (KM.64.1); Chinese
cash coins set of ten, 1644-1911 on card; Great Britain,
crown, 1894 with brooch marks on obverse (5.3937), proof
set, 1970 (S.PS20), specimen two pounds, 1997 on card
(5.4318) (2); New Zealand, mint sets, 1969, 1989, ten cents,
2007 on card (2); Singapore, mint set, 1983 (KM.MS20);
USA, Peace silver dollar, 1922; other base metal crowns (8).
Good - FDC. (20)

$80

3925
World coins, Canada, mint set, 1999; New Zealand,
threepence set, 1933-1965 missing 1935 and 1954, includes
a few extras, one a 1955NSS (37); Papua New Guinea,
proof set, 1975 and mint set, 1975 (KM.PS1, MS1) (both
in sealed plastic, the first without case); USA, various mint
sets, 1998-2000 (6 sealed packets), proof silver half dollar,
1982 Washington. Uncirculated - FDC. (47)

$100



3926
World coins, includes Canada dollar 1958, New Zealand
dollar 1969, Western Samoa talas 1970 (2) 1972; Panama
proof set 1975; two coin set 1976, minor of Great Britain
USA, New Zealand, Denmark 8 shilling 1711, Ireland
halfcrown 1930, medals 1973 Opera House, in silver, ANS
1966 in silver and copper, Edward VIII coronation medelets
1937 (3) and a hemidrachm of Histea. Very good - FDC.
(approx 90)

$200

3927
World coins, a large collection of proof and mint coins
of Canada, one cent - twenty dollars, mostly post 2000;
Germany, mainly Federal Republic, mostly commemorative
five mark with some ten mark, mostly post 1960; also a few
other coins from Australia, Austria and USA, overall a high
face value of coins and includes a large number of silver
issues. Stored in a large blue coin album, mostly uncirculated
- FDC. (208)

$1,000

3928

World coins, China, Republic, dollar, Yr 9 (1920) (KM.

Y.329.6), also four copy crowns, one of a Kwang Tung ten

cash in cupro nickel (40mm); French Indo China, piastre,

1931 (KM.19); Great Britain, trade dollar, 1911 (KM.T5);

India, rupee, 1840 (KM.458). Fine - good very fine. (8)
$90

3929
World coins, China, Empire and provinces of Hupeh,
Kiangnan, Kwangtung and Sinkiang, various denominations
mostly coppers, ¢1900 (9); Korea, five mun, undated (1883),
one hundred mun, undated (1886) (KM.Y.210.1, 143) (2).
In 2x2 holders, poor - very fine. (11)

$50

3930
World Coins, China, Kwang Tung Province ten cents, Fiji
pennies 1936 (2), French Indo China halfcent 1936 (2) cent
1937 (2); Russia, quarter kopeck 1915, half kopeck 1911,
Soviet fifty kopeck 1922 and Australian florin 1963. Nearly
uncirculated - choice uncirculated. (11)

$100

3931
World coins, Cocos (Keeling) Islands, proof silver ten
dollars, 2003 Charles Darwin (KM.-); Great Britain, mint
five pounds, 2002 Golden Jubilee (S.4555); New Zealand,
mint one dollar, 1974 Games; South Africa, mint fifty cents,
2003 Cricket (KM.329); Tuvalu, proof copper plated silver
one dollar, 2005 Australia 1930 Penny, 2006 Australia 1923
Halfpenny, proof silver one dollar, 2011 Santa Maria ship
(KM.-, -, 181). In cases and packets of issue, uncirculated
-FDC. (7)

$100

3932
World coins, Cook Islands, proof sets, 1973, 1983 (KM.PS2,
14) (2); Fiji, proof set of six coins, 1982 (KM.-); Malaysia,
coin set, 1981 plus one and five ringgit, 1971, mint set, 1990
(KM.MS5) (4); Papua New Guinea, proof set, 1976 (KM.
PS2); Samoa, specimen set of seven, 1988 (KM.-); Tonga,
proof set, 1968 (KM.PS5); various other cased and loose
world coins and some world notes (5). In cases and packets
of issue, the Cook Islands 1973 set cases loose in book folder,
poor - FDC. (approx 120)

$100

410

3933
World coins, mostly modern but noted some earlier issues
such as Czechoslovakia, fifty korun, 1949 (KM.28); Great
Britain, threepence, 1912 and sixpence, 1945 (S.4015, 4084)
(2); Italy, twenty centesimi, 1921R (KM.44); Switzerland,
five francs, 1933B (KM.40); USA, Morgan dollar, 1921; also
British Virgin Islands part proof set, 1, 5, 10, 25, 50 cents,
1974. Mostly very fine - FDC. (approx 75)

$60

3934
World coins and medals, Egypt, proof fine silver five pounds,
1993 (KM.735); fine silver one ounce medals, Lion's head,
undated; Liberty Silver, 1986; Investor's International with
suspension lug, undated. The last with rim nicks and contact
marks, fine, the rest uncirculated - FDC. (4)

$70

3935
World coins, 1850s-1990s, mostly minors, many European,
noted a few early USA, also includes ten world banknotes,
noted Malaya, ten cents, 1st July 1941 (P.8). Poor - extremely
fine. (approx 3.9kg)

$100

3936
World coins, Fiji, proof silver ten dollars, 1980 (KM.48);
Great Britain, proof silver twenty five pence, 1977
(KM.920a); New Zealand, proof one dollar, 1989 Runner,
mint set, 1989, mint one dollar, 1989 (3 different). In packets
and cases of issue, the Great Britian coin without certificate
and in unofficial case, otherwise uncirculated - FDC. (7)
$70

3937
World coins, Fiji, proof set, 1983 (KM.PS8), mint sets,
1983 (3), 1984 (2) (KM.MS6 [3], 7 [2]) (5), proof silver
ten dollars, 1980 (KM.46a) (2); Papua New Guinea, proof
silver ten kina, 1999 (KM.30), proof silver five kina, 1994
(KM.37) (3). In cases and packets of issue except the last
three in capsules, uncirculated - FDC. (12)

$120

3938
World coins, Fiji, proof set, 1980, mint set, 1969 (KM.
PS6, MSB1) (2); New Zealand, proof set, 1976, mint coins
halfpenny and threepence - florin, mint one dollar, 1969,
1974 Games, 1974 Day, 1975; Western Samoa, specimen set,
1974 (KM.-), proof silver tala, 1976 US Bicentennial, 1977
QEII Silver Jubilee, 1978 First Transpacific Flight (KM.20a,
24a, 28a) (3), mint tala, 1969 Cook, 1974 Games (KM.9,
18) (2). In cases and packets of issue, some cases scuffed,
otherwise uncirculated - FDC. (14)

$100

3939
World coins, Fiji, proof silver twenty five dollars 1975 (4)
mint issues (7), Western Samoa proof talas 1969 (2), 1970
(4, Cook (2) Pope Paul (2)) 1972 (2) 1974 (2); Tonga proof
and mint crowns 1981; Cook Island proof silver twenty
five dollars 1977 Jubilee First Day Cover pack; Isle of Man,
proof silver crown 1980, gilt mint issue, Queen Mother;
uncirculated nickel crowns in hard plastic cases (14), Hutt
River Province set, USA (2), Prussia, silver five mark 1904
(mounted). Fine - FDC. (53)

$300



3940
World coins, Fiji, halfpennies, 1934-1954 date set complete
(10), sixpences, 1934-1967 date set complete (15); New
Zealand, halfpennies, 1946-1965 (48). Fine - nearly
uncirculated. (73)

$50

3941
World coins, France, five francs, 1962, ten francs, 1967
(KM.926, 932) (2); Italy, ten lire, 1927R (KM.68.1) scarce
type; Russia, rouble, 1898 (KM.Y.59.3); Spain, one hundred
peseta, 1966 (68) (KM.797) (2). Fine - nearly uncirculated.
(6)

$100

3942
World coins, base metal and some silver issues, 1727-1960s,
some items include France, five centimes (1796-1800), I'an
5A, 8AA, 8BB (KM.640.1, 2, 4) (3), Ville De Dijon copper
jeton, 1727; Germany, Weimer Republic, one reichsmark,
1926A (KM.44); Palestine, one hundred fils, 1940 (KM.7);
Russia, twenty five kopek, 1896 (KM.Y.57); Switzerland,
one rappen, 1945B (KM.3a) scarce date; various other world
coins. In a small brown coin album, poor - good very fine.
(approx 140)

$100

3943
World coins, small collection of minors mostly in base
metal, 1600s-1900s, includes French, German States, a
quantity of Netherlands VOC duits and various others,
some noted items include, France, liard, 16581 (KM.192.9),
two centimes, 1856K (KM.776.5) (mint red), ten centimes,
1809A (KM.676.1), Strasbourg Provisional coin, decime,
1815BB (KM.701); Italy, five baiocchi, 1852VIIR (KM.1356)
(cleaned), twenty centesimi, 1863M BN (KM.13.1);
Guadeloupe, French Occupation, three sols nine deniers,
undated (1793), RF countermark on French Colonial twelve
deniers of 1767 (flan crack at 8 o'clock) (KM.1); also noted
a copy of a Spanish real of Ferdinand V (1469-1504) and a
Pears Soap counterstamp on French ten centimes of 1863.
Poor - good extremely fine. (45)

$100

3944
World coins, Germany, Federal Republic, commemorative
silver five mark, 1966D (KM.119.1); Switzerland, mint
sets, 1977, 1981 (KM.MS9, 13), both missing ten rappen.
Uncirculated. (3)

$50

3945
World coins, Germany, Weimer Republic, two mark, 1927A
(KM.45); Ireland, silver halfcrown, 1931 (KM.8). The
first coin very fine, the last coin with hairlines on reverse,
otherwise nearly extremely fine. (2)

$100

3946
World coins, a small group including Prussia, Albert
of Brandenburg, silver groschen 1545 (Saurmasche
Collection 5079, PL.LLXXXVII 2678); Germany, Brunswick-
Wolfenbuttel, Karl |, silver 1/12 thaler, 1776 IDB (KM.970);
France, Henry 1V, (1589-1610), silver quarter ecu, 1599,
mintmark T = Nantes Mint, (Duplessy 1224) (holed); Peru,
Ferdinand VII, 1819, two reales, Lima Mint and a small
late medieval bronze of Portugal. Very good - very fine, one
holed. (5)

$140
Ex Noble Numsimatics Sale 92 (lot 2919).

411

part

3947*
World coins, Germany, Bremen, six grote 1840, (KM.231)
Hannover 1/12 thaler 1853B (KM.219); later minors 19th
- 20th centuries (10, including three mark 1924A (KM.43));
also Austria 1763, Denmark 2 rigsbankshilling 1836 IFF
(KM.710). Very good - extremely fine. (14)

$150

3948
World coins, minors including Germany, Nuremburg toy
coin imitation (3), France, Japan (5), Switzerland, Serbia,
Yugoslavia. Fine - uncirculated. (24)

$100

3949
World coins, noted Germany, Third Reich, two mark, 1939A
(KM.93) (3), USA, nickel, 1929S (GVF), some Australian
and USA silver issues (7 coins), other world coins and
medals including Great Britain crowns, 1953, 1977 (2),
1981, ancient Roman bronzes (4) and Chinese cash (3). Poor
- good very fine. (55)

$50

3950
World coins, Great Britain, proof sets, 1970, 1971, 1990
deluxe (S.PS20, 21, 46); mint set, 1994 (S.US14); specimen
five pounds, 1990 Queen Mother's 90th (S.4301); also New
Zealand, proof set, 1990 (KM.PS33). In cases and packets
of issue, uncirculated - FDC. (6)

$100

3951
World silver and bronze coins, proof and mint, Great
Britain, proof crown, 1977 (S.4227); mint coins, Guernsey,
1986; Ireland, one pound, 1986; Isle of Man, one pound
set of three, 1979; set of four crowns, 1981 (2); Canada,
proof like sets, 1965 (2); New Zealand, specimen set, 1965;
Seychelles, mint set, 1982; Singapore, ten dollars, 1981
Rooster (KM.20), 1982 Dog (KM.25), 1983 Pig (KM.26)
wallets with graffiti; USA, proof sets, 1969S, 1970S; one
dollar, 1989S Congress Bicentennial; mint sets, 1976S (2).
Extremely fine - FDC. (25)

$150

3952
World miniature coins, and medals, includes Great Britain
and USA model coins and miniatures, Mexico Maximilian
8K gold fantasy tokens (3) and Great Britain young head
Queen Victoria 8K gold fantasy tokens (2), also includes a
Windsor Castle/Royal arms decorated counter box (23mm)
in gilt. Mostly extremely fine - uncirculated. (30)

$100

3953
World crown size issues, includes Great Britain 1820,
1821, 1889, double florin 1888; Mexico eight reales
1797F.M., Peso 1898AM; USA 1886, 1900, Peru 1880,
Latvia 1931, also Chinese copies 12 plus Japan and Russia
copper five kopeck 1835, all in Supreme album. Very good
- uncirculated. (35)

$400



3954
World coins, 1700s-1980s, an excellent selection of world
minors, some in high grade, also included are some late issue
Great Britain crowns and USA dollars and other modern
minors. Poor - uncirculated. (approx 180)

$150

3955
World coins, mostly British, Canada and USA, includes
several cupro nickel crowns, some packaged, also a packaged
USA Kennedy half dollar, 1968 with a Peru one hundred intis
banknote, 1987 (P.133) and a packet of seven USA miniature
replicas (world's smallest coins). Poor - uncirculated. (approx
190)

$60

3956
World coins, Great Britain, halfpennies - halfcrowns
including a number of silver coins, face value pre 1920 $0.35,
post 1919 $4.45, also crowns, 1953 (2), 1965 (11), 1972
(14) (S.4136, 4144, 4226); Jersey, one thirteenth of a shilling,
1861 (KM.3), Mexico, quarter real, 1832 (KM.358), South
Africa, ZAR, threepence, 1892 (KM.3), USA, Peace silver
dollar, 1922 and other world coins, some in silver, also a
bronze swimming related medal for the various Isle of Wight
boroughs by Taylor & Sons, Cowls. In a small blue album,
poor - extremely fine. (234)

$150

3957
World coins, collection of mostly Great Britain, George |
- Elizabeth II, farthings - crowns, also France and a good
number of South Africa, many of these silver, noted also
German East Africa, quarter rupie, 1913A and half rupie,
1904A (KM.8, 9) and an Austrian Maria Theresa restrike
silver taler, 1780 and a few world notes. Stored in 2x2
holders and fitted into plastic coin pages in a coin album,
many copper coins cleaned and notes affected by sticky tape,
poor - uncirculated. (approx 280)

$300

3958
World coins, Guyana, proof sets, 1976, 1980 (2) (KM.PS3,
10 [2]) (3); Trinidad and Tobago, proof sets, 1980, 1981
(2, one a sterling silver set), 1982 (KM.PS15-18) (4). In
cases of issue, most slipcovers and outer boxes with foxing,
otherwise FDC. (7)

$190

3959
World silver coins, British India, rupees, 1862, 1920
(KM.473.1, 524); Germany, Wurttemberg, two mark, 1903F
(KM.631), Empire, one mark, 1875A (KM.7); Iraq, riyal,
1932 (KM.101); Turkey, yuzluk, AH1203 Yr17 (KM.507).
Good fine - very fine. (6)

$80

3960
World silver and bronze coins, India, 1840-1919, assorted
dates, one rupee (10); Cook Islands, one dollar, 1970; two
and a half, and seven and a half dollars, 1973; New Zealand,
dollars, 1969 (2) in plastic holders; Western Samoa, proof ten
tala, 1979 (KM.33a), one tala, 1970 (5) in plastic holders.
Very good - FDC. (21)

$120

412

3961
World coins, Indonesian Republic, one sen - one hundred
rupiah, 1951-1973 (KM.5-9, 10.2, 11, 12, 14, 20-22, 33,
34 [2], 35, 36) (17), Irian Barat, one sen - fifty sen, 1962
(KM.5-7, 8.2, 9) (5), Riau Archipelago, one sen - fifty sen,
1962 (KM.5-7, 8.2, 9.1) (5); Netherlands East Indies, half
cent, 1945, two and a half cents, 1857, 1945P (KM.314.2,
308, 316) (3); Philippines, souvenir coin set 1967-, in folder;
Thailand, commemorative coins, one baht, 1966-1982
(KM.Y.87, 91, 96, 97, 99, 100, 110, 114, 124, 127, 130,
157, 159.1) (13), two baht, 1979 (KM.Y.134), five baht,
1972-1996 (KM.Y.98, 149, 320) (3). Apart from the set,
all coins in 2x2 holders, a few coins very fine but mostly
uncirculated. (49)

$50

3962
World coins, mostly Malaysia, Nepal and Thailand, some
others include India, quarter rupee, 1928 (KM.518) and
USA, buffalo nickel, 1919, Mercury dime, 1935S and
Washington quarter dollar, 1934. In a blue coin album, very
good - extremely fine. (191)

$50

3963
World silver crowns, Mexico, twenty five pesos, 1968
(KM.479.1) (3); Panama, balboa, 1931 (KM.13); Peru, sol,
1924 (KM.218.2); USA, Morgan dollars, 1921S (2), Peace
dollars, 1923S (2), 1928S (small S). Fine - extremely fine.
(10)

$160

3964
World silver and bronze minor coins, assorted dates with
some duplication, including New Zealand, 1933-2006; Fiji,
1969-1990; Australia, casino tokens. Good - uncirculated.
(350)

$120

3965
World coins, medals and checks, includes a large number
of New Zealand, also some Fiji with a few silver issues,
noted South Africa, ZAR, sixpence, 1894 (KM.4); USA,
Liberty nickel, 1905 and Buffalo nickel, 1919S; Australia,
Coronation of George V medal issued by Camberwell in
aluminium (32mm). In coin album, mostly very good -
extremely fine. (158)

$120

3966
World coins, 1833-1990s, all minors with some silver issues,
a good range of Palestine and some Chinese cash (15), stored
in bags by country with owner's list. Mostly very good -
extremely fine. (approx 370)

$100



3967
World coins, a good variety from 1840s-2000s, includes a
small selection of Russia, one kopek - twenty kopeks, 1840s-
1916 (16), some others include Austria, Maria Theresa
thaler, 1780 restrike (KM.T1); Bermuda, crown, 1964
(KM.14); British West Africa, threepence, 1934 (KM.10b);
Cyprus, nine piastres, 1919 (KM.13) (nearly EF); Danzig,
half gulden, 1932 (KM.153); Egypt/Syria, silver dirhem,
(A.D.1196-1218) Damascus Mint; German East Africa,
pesa, 1891 (KM.1) (mint red Unc); Great Britain, William IV,
groat, 1836 (S.3887) (GVF); Strait Settlements, dollar, 1903
(KM.25) (graffiti in field); Netherlands, half cent, 1854, one
cent, 1870, five cents, 1876, 1893 (KM.90, 100, 91, 116) (4);
various other coins including several in silver. Mainly in 2x2
holders in coin pages, mostly fine - uncirculated. (86)
$300

3968
World coins, base metal issues, mostly twentieth century, a
few silver including Straits Settlements fifty cents 1920, USA
dime 1938D, Australian pennies (approx 240), halfpennies
(approx 80), one and two cents (approx 300), WWI Victory
Medal to W. Nixon 5Bn. AIF, Presbyterian Communion
Token Ballarat and a Brunei coronation medal 1968 in
bronze. Fair - uncirculated. (approx 900)

$150

3969
World coins, Central and South America, minors 1853-1960,
better than average. Very fine - uncirculated. (15)

$250

3970
World silver coins, 1800s-1960s, crowns and minors, a good
variety, also noted two Roman antoniniani (Gordianus) and
areplica set of four Roman coins ‘The Conquest of Britain'.
Some damaged, poor - uncirculated. (approx 1.8kg)

$800

3971

World silver coins, UNICEF International Year of the Child,

proof silver set of thirty, mixed dates (1974-1983) (ASW

20.88680z). In case of issue with certificates, FDC. (30)
$450

3972
Coins of the Ages Collection, features one coin from each of
the last twenty centuries, starting from a 1st century Wang
Mang cash through to a 20th century Australian Canberra
florin, 1927. In timber case of issue with certificate number
52 and with an illustrated story card for each coin, very good
- extremely fine. (20 coin set)

$150

3973
World coins, mostly late 1800s-1980s, minors in base metal.
Poor - extremely fine. (7.5kg)

$70

3974
World coins, mostly late 1800s-1990s, minors in base metal.
Poor - extremely fine. (6.5kg)

$60

3975
World coins, minors in base metal, mostly 1800s-1900s.
Poor - extremely fine. (5kg)

$50

413

3976
World coins, minors in base metal, 1800s-2000s. Poor -
extremely fine. (5kg)

$50

3977
World coins, 1800s-2000s, all minors in base metal. Poor
- extremely fine. (5kg)

$50

3978
World coins, mostly 20th century minors in base metal. Poor
- extremely fine. (5kg)

$50

3979
World coins, mostly 1800s-2000s, minors in base metal.
Poor - uncirculated. (5kg)

$50

3980
World coins, 1800s-2000s, minors mostly in base metal.
Stored in three coin albums, poor - uncirculated. (approx
380)

$60

3981
World coins, WWI and WWII emergency coins and tokens.
Poor - extremely fine. (approx 160)

$150

3982
World coins and other items, a variety of coins in base metal,
mostly in coin pages and some in Coins of All Nations
envelopes, also two 8-coin sets of Chinese cash 1644-1911
on cards (2 sets) and other cash and charms, a USSR 9-coin
cased set of Leningrad Mint, 1988, two pocket watches, one
gents and one ladies (both damaged), some brass seals and a
post office cancellation stamp in metal with shaped wooden
handle, 'COTE D IVOIRE/30/NOV/1956/ABIDJAN R.P.'
Poor - uncirculated. (500+)

$100



WORLD HISTORICAL MEDALS

3983*
Austria, Maria Theresa and Franciscus, 1759, but later
striking, in silvered bronze (60mm), by A. Widemar, obverse,
facing busts, reverse, with 12 cameo portraits of their
children around a central portrait of Maria's heir Joseph I1.
Extremely fine.

$100

3984
Austria, International Expo, Vienna, 1873, in white metal
(40mm) by Scharff; Vienna International Expo of Electricity,
Vienna, 1883, in white metal (34mm); Bohemia, Jubilee Expo
in Prague, 1891, in white metal (38mm) by Thein; Germany,
Berlin Expo, 1896, in aluminium (34mm) by Oertel; All
Russian Exhibition, Moscow Exhibition, 1882, souvenir
medal in cupro nickel (29mm), the second, third and fourth
with suspension loops. Very fine to extremely fine. (5)
$100

414

3985*
Belgium, Brussels Expo of Industrial Art, 1874, in gilt bronze
(32mm) by Fisch, another variety in white metal; Brussels
Expo of Science and Industry, 1888, in gilt bronze (35mm)
by Fisch; Antwerp Universal Expo, 1894, in bronze (61mm)
by Jul.Baetes; Argentina, Buenos Aires South American
Exposition, 1882, in copper-nickel (33mm) with suspension
loop; Chile, International Expo of Santiago, 1875, in bronze
(30mm) by Dubois; Italy, First International Expo, Florence,
1861, in white metal (54mm); Portugal, First International
Expo, Oporto, 1865, in white metal (37mm). Very fine -
extremely fine. (8)

$150

3986
China, proof five ounce medallions, 1988, obverse Temple
of Heaven, reverse, two pandas; 1996, obverse, old four
storey building - landmark in the city of Chengdu, reverse,
the rat; 1997, obverse, old three storey building - landmark
in the city of Nanjing, reverse, the ox. Each medallion in a
cloth drawstring bag, nearly FDC - FDC. (3)

$450

3987
Flags of the Commonwealth, Secretary General's Edition, set
of thirty six sterling silver flag ingots (varying sizes, average
wt 7.13g) by Franklin Mint, over 7.50z ASW. In velvet lined
timber case with glass lid for viewing, and with The Flags of
the Commonwealth booklet, uncirculated. (36)

$180



3988*
Denmark, Death of Hans Gram, 1748, in white metal
(43mm) by M.Arbien, obverse, historian Hans Gram bust
right, reverse, draped table with book resting upon it.
Extremely fine.

$100

part

3989*
Denmark, Industrial Expo, Copenhagen, 1852, in white
metal (49mm) by Batz; Nordic Industrial Agriculture and
Art Expo, Copenhagen, 1888, in white metal, (62mm) by
Dragsted, holed for suspension; another different type in
white metal (53mm) by Schmahlfeld; Sweden, Industrial
Expo, Stockholm, 1866, in white metal (44mm) by Ahlborn;
another different type in white metal (36mm); Industrial
Expo, Malmo, 1881, in bronze (51mm) by Ahlborn;
Industrial Expo, Gothenburg, 1891, in aluminium (42mm)
by Ekvall, the first five featuring views of exhibition buildings
on reverse. Very fine to extremely fine. (7)

$150

415

3990
Europe, medieval plaques from ltaly of Cosmo de Medici
(1389-1464), bust left with legend COSMVS MEDICES
DECRETO PVBLICO P P, 74mm; another of 69mm bust
left legend PHILIPPO MASERANO VENETO MVSIS
DILECTO. Very fine and interesting. (2)

$100

3991
France, Carol de Secondat Baro de Montesquieu, 1753,
in bronze (60mm) by Jacques Dassier, son of Jean Dassier,
obverse, high relief bust left, reverse, Espirit des Loix and
the figure of Justice. Good very fine.

$50

Described by Forrer Volume 1, page 511 as 'probably the artist's
masterpiece’.

3992*
France, Death of Louis XVIII, 1824, in bronze (37mm) by
Caunois, plain edge original, obverse, bust of Louis XVIII
right, reverse, allegory of France in mourning, veiled head
resting on an urn on a pedestal with the Royal arms, bush
lily flower right has been sliced off bush and fallen onto
pedestal. Good extremely fine.

$60

3993*
France, Napoleon, Memorial of St. Helena, 1821-1840, in
bronze (40.5mm) by A. Bovy, uniformed bust of Emperor
left, reverse, view of St Helena featuring the Emperor's tomb.
In wooden case of issue, good extremely fine.

$150
A similar medal was in Sale 99 (Tom May) lot 4049.



part
3994*
France, Second Republic, Lyon, Democratic and Social
Republic, 1848, in tin (47mm), obverse, Pal axe under
Phrygian cap flanked by crossed daggers, in the exergue,
'Living in Working or Die Fighting', reverse, 9-lines of text in
reference to a speech of Louis-Joseph Charlier made in Lyon
in 1794 against the aristocrats; France, USTF shooting medal,
undated, in silver (shield 25x25.5mm) with suspension loop,
obverse, rooster left with target behind, reverse, plain except
for small laurel wreath at base; Italy, Kingdom of Two Sicilies
medal, 1832, trial strike of obverse in lead (40mm), features
bust of Consul Gaius Marius left by V.Catenacci, struck by
L.Taglioni, Naples (Ricciardi-D'Auria 175). Very fine - nearly
extremely fine. (3)
$100

3995
France, Charles Lucien Jules Laurence Bonaparte,
ornithologist and nephew of Napoleon, 1857, in bronze
(50mm) by Dumont and Ponscarme, obverse, bust left,
reverse, tribute within wreath, legend around. Good
extremely fine.

$60

416

part

3996*
France, General Expo, Nante, 1861, in silvered bronze
(38mm) by Borrel; Universal Expo, Paris, 1867, in bronze
(51mm) by Ponscarme; an advertising medal for L. Pinchart-
Deny, in bronze (46mm) by Dubois; a Spanish medal for
the Paris 1867 Expo, bust of Isabella left, Spanish legend,
in white metal (50mm) by Borrel, struck at the Expo on
the minting press of Fossey & Co (with illustrated, fitted,
circular lid only of box); also a medalet for Universal Expo,
1867, in bronze (27.5mm) with suspension loop; Universal
Expo, Paris, 1878, in bronze (50mm) by Dubois; another
different type in bronze (51mm) by Oudine. Very fine to
extremely fine. (7)

$150

3997*
France, Rouen, Masonic Lodge of the Perfect Equality,
undated (1800s), in silvered (33mm), obverse, compass
surveyor and interlaced square mixed with acacia branches,
inside a blazing star with a central G, reverse, book on a
pedestal on an altar with skeleton at each side and next to
columns, J on one and B on the other, above is the all-seeing-
eye. Good very fine.

$100



3998*
France, Lodge of Desciples of St Vincent de Paul, undated
(1800s), in silvered (33mm), obverse, St Vincent holding an
infant in his right arm extends left arm over a child sleeping
on arock, reverse, two branches of olive around two pillars,
J on the left one and B on the right, between the pillars
a flight of seven steps above which are an eye, ear and a
mouth closed by a finger and above these the square and
compass, in exergue O. (Orient) De Paris/5820. Extremely
fine and scarce.

$100

3999
France, Ministry of Labour and Social Welfare Medal,
undated (1938), in silver (63.8g; 50mm) by A.Borrel,
National Fund for Old Age Pensioners, reverse inscribed,
'"M.Huret/1938"; Patria tribute medal, undated, in silvered
bronze (50mm) by F.Rasumny, obverse, Marianne with
angel seated on her helmet, sun rising over water behind,
reverse, plaque for naming with wreath behind and at one
side, unnamed; Minister of War award medal, undated, in
bronze (36mm) by Daniel Dupuis and H.Dubois, unnamed.
The last in original case, very fine - uncirculated. (3)

$80

4000
France, koala bear medal, undated, in bronze (73mm) by
A.Bloc, struck by Monnaie De Paris, edge impressed, 1991
Bronze, obverse, koala bust facing, reverse, koala with cub
on back climbing on a tree branch left. In boxes of issue with
display stand, uncirculated. (2)

$50

Ex John Downey Collection.

4001
France, Caisse D'Epargne De Nevers, undated, in silver
(41mm) by A.Patey, obverse, tradesman placing items on
table, seated woman peruses open book she holds before
her, ploughing scene below, reverse, view of city, tree in
foreground with crest of Caisse D'Epergne De Nevers;
Department of the Seine Certificate of Elementary School
Review Panel, undated, in silver (34mm), obverse, Liberty's
head left, reverse, name of medal above crossed palms and
laurel wreath. Both toned, extremely fine; uncirculated. (2)
$80

417

4002*
France, Agricultural Show of the Borough of Brive, undated,
in silver (42mm) by A.Desaide, unnamed, obverse, Liberty's
head left, reverse, agricultural products around a central disc,
below is scroll for naming. Toned, uncirculated.

$80

4003*
Germany, Bavaria, box medal, 1914-16, in white metal
(53mm), containing fold-out illustrated roundels with battle
scenes and famous people of WW!I in colour, includes Captain
Von Muller of Emden fame, box design with obverse, bust
of Bavarian King Ludwig Il in military uniform left, reverse,
Bavarian arms and below Bavarian thaler 1914/16. Medal
very fine, cards extremely fine.

$200



4004
Germany, Prussia, Peace of Nuremburg, 1650, in gilt silver
(22mm square, with edge loop); Bavaria, Maximilian I11
and Karl Theodor, 1770, in bronze (49mm) later casting,
with suspension loop; Prussia, Friedrick Wilhem I1, Alliance
against France, 1792, in white metal with copper plug
(43mm) by Reich. Very fine. (3)

$50

4005
Germany, Von Hindenburg, Russians conqueror and
liberator of East Prussia at the Battle of Tannenberg, 1914,
in silver (34mm) by A.Lowental (Zetzmann 4025). Cleaned,
very fine.

$50

part
4006*
Germany, Prussian State Mint 18 carat gold medal Graf
Zeppelin 1929 (22mm; 6.5¢); Bayer 1863-1963 in .900 fine
gold (25mm; 10.5g); President Kennedy 1917-1963 in .986
fine gold (20mm; 3.5g) (2)). Uncirculated. (4)
$1,000

4007
Berlin, 1936, XI Olympiad, Medal of the Participants, in
rough cast bronze (7Omm) (115g) engraver, Otto Placzek,
no edge stamping. Some green patina on obverse, cleaned,
otherwise very fine.

$50

part

4008*

Germany, Bayerisches Zentral Landwirtschaftsfest (Bavarian

Central Agricultural Festival), 1961, Munchen, in gold (.900

17.9gm, 30mm) with loop mount, (3.5gm, 20mm [2]), total

weight 24.9gm. Cased, very fine - extremely fine. (3)
$1,050

418

4009
Germany, 40 Years of the Deutsche Mark, 1948-1988, in
fine silver (c40g; 50mm) with insert of gold plated 1987D
one Deutsch mark; European Championship Football in
Germany, 1988, in fine silver (15g; 35mm); 40th Anniversary
of German Republic, 1949-1989, in fine silver (20g; 35mm);
medallic three mark of Friedrich der Weise (1517-1917),
1991, in fine silver (16.6g; 33mm); combined set of three
gold plated coins, GDR, five mark, 1980 and ten mark,
1989 (KM.29, 132) and Federal Republic, ten mark, 1989
(KM.173) for Brandenburg Gate. In cases of issue with
certificates, uncirculated. (5)

$100

4010
Germany, proof medals in fine silver (50g each; 50mm),
150 Years of Postage, 1840-1990, with depiction of first
English one penny postage stamp; German Monetary Union,
1.7.1990, features gold plated one Deutsche mark removable
insert; Day of German Unity, 3.10.1990. All medals cased,
the first and last with certificates, FDC. (3)

$120

4011
India, Calcutta International Exhibition, 1883-84, prize
medal in silver (51mm), obverse, Gothic style bust left,
reverse, wreath, unnamed; and a bronze medalet (22mm)
for the same exhibition. Very fine. (2)

$100

4012*
India, Elgin's Viceroy presentation medal, 1894, in silver
(51mm) by Allan Wyon (BHM 3467; Puddester 894.1),
obverse, bust of the Earl of Elgin and the Countess of Elgin
left, reverse, coat of arms of Lord Elgin, edge engraved,
'‘Blanche Tilley Domestic Economy Oct.1896." Edge nicks
and bumps, otherwise good very fine.

$100



4013
International Society of Postmasters, official commemorative
series of medallic first day covers, 1975-1977, each one
containing a limited edition proof sterling silver medal
(approx 20g each). In official folder, many covers with some
foxing on edge, medals FDC. (36)

$500

4014*
Israel, Theodor Herzl, 1860-1960, in gold (7.9g; 26mm).
Extremely fine.

$300

4015
Italy, Franciscus De Marchi, undated (c1841) in bronze
(42mm) by P.Girometti, part of Series of Famous Italian
Men, obverse, De Marchi cuirassed bust right, reverse, five
lines of text within garland. Extremely fine.

$50

4016
Italy, electrotype of a plaque depicting the assassination of
Julius Caesar, in bronze, oval (62 x 80mm), uniface, probably
19th century. Extremely fine.

$50

4017
Japan, Tokyo Olympics, 1964, commemorative medal set,
gold, silvered and bronze. Extremely fine - uncirculated.
®)

$250

4018
Japan, Liberal Democratic Party of Japan medals, undated,
in bronze, the first (70mm), obverse, Diet building, reverse,
lotus symbol with text below, the second (68mm), obverse,
opposing ho birds (phoenix) in centre, around edge
alternating doves and mythical animal, in the centre is a
raised ball holed with attached cord, reverse, plain with
impressed text. Good very fine - extremely fine. (2)

$60

419

4019*
Japan, 107th 10OC Session Nagano 1998, silvered blue
and yellow enamel badge (47x45mm) with blue and white
ribbon. In original plastic case, uncirculated.

$100

4020*
Latvia, Baltic Agricultural Society, undated (c1905), prize
medal in silver, obverse, half naked woman standing under
a tree and holding a laurel branch in outstretched hand, in
the background a rural landscape with fields being ploughed
and a village in the distance, at top right, 'DARBAM/
SWEHTIBA', reverse, four lines of text. Minor edge nicks,
otherwise good very fine.

$150



obverse only

4021*
Netherlands, under Spain, Brabant, Albert and Elizabeth,
(1598-1621), hand engraved uniface seal, in bronze (44mm),
details carved in reverse order to impress correctly, with
conjoined busts and legend 'ALBERTVS ET ELIZABET
DEI GRATIA 1619', with mounting holes in the field for
use as a seal. Very fine and very rare.

$200

4022
Netherlands, Assassination Death of Johan and Cornelius
De Witt, 1672, in white metal (48mm), obverse, conjoined
busts right, reverse, legend in 8 lines. Very fine.

$50

4023*
Teeken Akademie, Utrecht, 1828, prize medal in silver
(47mm) reverse inscribed to '‘Marinus Jakobus Stocki’.
Rim nicks and some metal overlow on edge during striking,
very fine.

$100

Marinus Jakobus Stocki born in Holland on 150c¢t1809 at Utrecht,
died on 01Jun1899 at Alkmaar. During his lifetime he was engaged as a
designer, drawing teacher, architect, miniature painter, watercolourist and
draughtsman. His son moved to South Africa setting up a school in the
Blouvlei region of Cape Colony on a farm that he named Alkmaar after his
birth town. He also became a winemaker and made a name for himself in
the history of South Africa. With research.

420

4024*
Russia, Catherine Il, Liberal Economy Society, undated
(c1768), in bronze (67mm) by Klepikov and Kuchkin after
Gass and Waechter (Diakov 142.3), obverse, mantled bust
of Catherine right, reverse, Ceres sitting under a palm tree
on sheaves of grain, holding a caduceus and wreath, in the
background a farmer ploughing a field. A few edge nicks and
several surface marks, otherwise good fine.

$150



4025*
Russia, Patriotic War of 1812 Suite, Restoration of Peace
in Europe, 1815, in antique silvered (63.5mm), dies by
A Klepikov and H.Lorenz (Diakov 1781.2), a later casting,
obverse, helmeted bust of Alexander | as the Slav god
Rodomysl with spear and ornate shield to left, reverse, the
Goddess of Peace stands facing, holding staff in left hand and
holding right hand over kneeling youth with shield depicting
Europa and the Bull on left, on right a Russian double-headed
eagle with initial of Alexander I. Very fine.

$100

lot 4026 obverse

421

4026*
Russia, Alexander Il, 700th Anniversary of Christianity in
Finland, 1857, in bronze (56mm) by A.Ljalin, obverse, bust
of Alexander Il right, reverse, pagan Finnish couple kneeling
on rocky seascape receiving the Holy Spirit. Edge bump on
reverse at 12 o'clock, obverse scratch in field, otherwise
good very fine.

$100

4027*
Russia, Professor 1.V.Buyalsky Fifty Years of Service, 1864, in
bronze (62mm) by Brusnitsyn (Diakov 728.1), obverse, bust
of Professor Buyalsky in military uniform right, reverse, ten
lines of Russian text (translated to), 24 July 1864 With the
Highest Authorisation to Honoured Professor lliya Vasiliev
Buyalsky in Memory of 50th Anniversary of Service and
Scientific Effort’. Some surface marking, otherwise very
fine.

$250



4028*
Russia, Alexander Il (1855-1881), Russian Imperial
Horticultural Society (St Petersburg Department), (c1870),
prize medal for "Effort in Horticulture' in bronze (53.5mm)
by A.Semenov and P.Kubli, obverse, Flora standing facing,
head right, holding corucopia and wreath with farming
implements and basket of produce behind, reverse, five lines
of text in circle, wreath of fruits and grain around. Good
very fine.

$100

4029
Russia, Mikhail Mikhailovich Memorial Medal, 1872, in
bronze (62.5mm) by A.Semenov, obverse, Mikhailovich head
right, reverse, nine lines of text; Nicholas Il, large Medal for
Zeal, in silver, no suspension, probably a later production.
The first with multiple scratches, otherwise very fine, the
second with a few edge nicks and hairlines, good fine. (2)
$50

422

4030*
Russia, Centenary of St Petersburg State Mining Institute,
1873, in bronze (79mm), dies by V.Alexeev and A.Griliches
(Diakov 802.1), obverse, winged Genius crowning portrait
medallions of Catherine 1l and Alexander Il, below the
institute shield with mural crown and crossed hammers,
reverse, the institute building. Small edge nicks, otherwise
good very fine and scarce.

$250

Currently known as the St Petersburg State Mining Institute (Technical
University), its foundation was ordered by Catherine the Great on 21
October 1773.



4031*

Russia, Centenary of the Birth of Alexander I, 1777-1877, in
bronze (63mm) by VA (V.Alexeev) (Diakov 836.2), obverse,
laureate head of Alexander I right, reverse, legend and dates.

Some surface spotting, otherwise good very fine.

$180

423

4032*
Russia, In Memory of Emperor Alexander Il, 1881, in
bronze (78mm) by V.Alexeev and A.Griliches (Smirnov
830), obverse, all-seeing eye and palm branch over head of
Alexander right, reverse, mourning Russia placing wreath
on the Imperial coffin. Toned, extremely fine.

$200



4033*
Russia, Cathedral of Christ the Saviour Consecrated, 1883,
in bronze (78mm), obverse, central cross with all-seeing eye
in centre and portrait medallions of Alexander I, Nicholas
I, Alexander Il and Alexander Il in angles, reverse, the
cathedral building. A few verdigris marks, otherwise good
very fine.

$200

424

4034*
Russia, Main Department of Land Exploitation and
Agriculture, undated (c1890s), prize medal in bronze (65mm)
(Diakov 1160.1), obverse, conjoined heads of Nicholas Il and
Alexander 111 left, reverse, legend within wreath of produce.
Nicely toned, nearly extremely fine.

$150



4035*
Russia, Estland, Riga Agricultural and Industrial Prize
Medal, undated (c1890s), in bronze (46.8mm), obverse,
farm wife with livestock watches husband ploughing field,
below arms of Riga, Russian and Estonian legend, reverse,
blacksmith at work, Russian and Estonian legend (for Work
and Zeal). Good very fine.

$100

425

4036*
Russia, Agricultural Exhibit Award, undated (c1890s), in
bronze (66mm), obverse, ox and farm tools and agricultural
products, reverse, six lines of text within wreath of fruits and
grains. Nearly extremely fine.

$120



4037*
Russia, 50th Anniversary of the Institute of Civil Engineers,
1892, in bronze (86mm) by V.Nikonov and A.Griliches
(Smirnov 1010), obverse, conjoined heads of Alexander IlI,
Alexander Il and Nicholas | right and within circle, crown
above, reverse, Imperial eagle above crossed spade and axe,
all within wreath. Some spotting, otherwise extremely fine.
$300

426

4038*

Russia, Nicholas I, Dedication of the Monument to
Alexander Il in Moscow, 1898, in bronze (78mm) by
A.Griliches (Smirnov 1148a), obverse, head of Alexander
Il left, reverse, monument to Alexander Il. Good very fine
and scarce.

$500

This design is almost identical to that on the pattern ruble of 1898 (see
KM.Pn159; Sev 4057).



4039*

Russia, Nicholas Il, State Horseriding Directory, undated
(c1900), prize medal in silver (45.5mm), obverse, head of
Nicholas Il left, reverse, Russian text (translated to), ‘Best

Riding Horse'. Hairlines, otherwise extremely fine.

$250

427

part

4040*

Russia, Military Ascension Cathedral Consecrated, 1905,
in silver (77mm), obverse, conjoined heads of Alexander |
and Nicholas I left, reverse, the cathedral building; another
identical but in bronze. The first with several scratches,
otherwise very fine, the second with heavy rim nicks,
otherwise good very fine. (2)

$100

Planning for the cathedral began in 1805 and it was consecrated in 1905.



4041*
Russia, Imperial Theatre commemorative, 1906, in bronze
(60mm), obverse, bust of lvan Aleksandrovich Vsevolozhsky
right, reverse, a goddess of the performimg arts holding a
wreath in her extended hand, artistic themes around and
theatre building at left with date 1856-1906 below. Good
very fine.

$150

428

4042*

Russia, Regiment of Nobility Centenary Medal, 1807-1907,
in gilt bronze (67mm), obverse, conjoined heads of Alexander
I and Nicholas I1 left, reverse, small curved laurel branch on
which is superimposed a cross being the badge of Constantine
Artillery School, in the field is seven lines of text naming the
unit. Good very fine.

$150



4043*

Russia, Regiment of Nobility Centenary Medal, 1811-1911,
in bronze (66.5mm), obverse, conjoined heads of Alexander
I and Nicholas I1 left, reverse, curved laurel branch on which
is superimposed a cross bearing the Imperial eagle, the badge
of the 148th Infantry Regiment of Grand Duchess Anastasia
Nicolaevna, in the field is Russian text (translated to), '1811-
1911/148th/Caspian/Infantry/Regiment’. Good very fine.

$150

429

4044*

Russia, 200th Anniversary of Naval Victory at Gangut,
1714-1914, bronze plaquette (50.5x97mm), by P.Stadnitsky,
a later striking, obverse, naval battle scene, reverse, legend in
Russian text (translated as), 'Peter's Courage Demonstrated
At Gangut'. Nearly extremely fine.

$100



4045*

Russia, (USSR), 250th Anniversary of Naval Victory at
Gangut, 1714-1964, in bronze (60mm) by A Koroluk,
obverse, bust of Peter | right, naval ships in background,

reverse, six lines of text. Uncirculated.

$50

430

4046*
Russia, (USSR), First Numismatic Monument in Russia,
undated (1993), in bronze (70mm), obverse, bust of Elizabeth
I right, reverse, overlay of five coins and a numismatic logo,
1745 above, Russian text around. Extremely fine.

$60
Elizabeth | decreed on 31 December 1741 that the public turn in coins of

Ivan VI (the Terrible) and that anyone holding his coins after 1745 would
be subject to punishment.



4047*
Russia, (USSR), Nicholas Il 125th Anniversary of Birth
and 75th Anniversary of Death, 1993, in bronze (60mm),
obverse, facing bust of Nicholas Il in military uniform with
Royal cypher to right, reverse, an angel left within clouds
and with eleven lines of text. Extremely fine.

$60

431

4048*
Russia, (USSR), Praskovia Kovalyova and Count Nicholas
Sheremetev, undated (1994), in bronze (61mm), obverse,
busts of above half facing, reverse, royal palace built in
1792. Extremely fine.

$50

Praskovia Kovalyova was a serf who became the lover of Count Nicholas
Sheremetev, one of the wealthiest men in Russia, and later married him.

4049
South African Exhibition, 1885, in bronze (48mm); South
African & International Exhibition, Kimberley, 1892, award
medal in bronze (45mm); another but a commemorative
medal in bronze (28mm); Great Britain, International
Inventions Exhibition, London, 1885, in white metal (33mm)
(BHM 3197 [RRRY]); Japan-British Exhibition, London,
1910, in white metal (38mm) by Vaughton (not in BHM)
pierced for suspension; British Empire Exhibition, 1924, in
bronze (24mm), reverse, aerial view of Wembley Imperial
Stadium (not in BHM), metal cud on top edge; Ireland,
Belfast Art and Industrial Exhibition, 1895, in brass (33mm)
(BHM 3486). The first with dent near top edge and some
verdigris, otherwise fine - good very fine. (7)

$100



4050
South Africa, Opening of Delagoa Bay Railway, 1895, in
bronze (44mm); To Commemorate the Union of South Africa,
1910, in white metal (32mm) with ribbon and Springbok
decorated suspension pin; Conclusion of Great War, 1919, in
bronze (31mm) with suspension loop; Centenary of Birth of
President Kruger, 1925, in bronze (32mm) with suspension
loop. Extremely fine, the first two scarce. (4)

$150

4051*
Sweden, A.N.Edelcrantz Memorial Medal, 1821, in silver
(31mm) by M.Frumerie, obverse, head of Edelcrantz right,
reverse, Apollo with lyre and Mercury with caduceus attach a
wreath on an urn sitting on a pedestal; Chistophorus Polhem,
undated, in silver (33.5mm), obverse, bust of Polhem right,
reverse, mechanical devices as invented by Polhem. In a
fitted plush lined case, both nicely toned, the first nearly
uncirculated, the second with some scuffing in the fields,
otherwise extremely fine. (2)

$150

4052
Switzerland, series of commemorative medals, c1960s,
in .900 fine silver (33mm), twenty medals with eighteen
different types, total weight of 300g. Mostly uncirculated.
(20)

$250

4053
Switzerland, Pope Paul VI Visit to Geneva, 1969, in .800
silver (48mm; 52.6g); Sitten, Cardinal Matthaus Schiner,
1967, in .900 silver (33mm; 17.4g); Basel Hospital, 1965, in
.835 silver (33mm; 16g); International Labor Organisation,
1969, in .900 silver (33mm; 15.1g); President Dwight D.
Eisenhower Memorial, 1969, in .900 silver (33mm; 20g).
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (5)

$100

432

4054
USA, New York International Exhibition, 1853, in white
metal (51mm) by Dowler; Fourth Grand Industrial Expo,
Cincinnati, 1873, in white metal (28mm); Memorial Medal
struck at World's Fair, 1876, in gilt bronze (24mm); Foreign
Exhibition, Boston, 1883, in gilt bronze (29mm) (Rulau 26a);
Central Canada Exhibition, Ottawa, 1888, in white metal
(31mm); Canada, Montreal Exhibition, 1895, in aluminium
(30mm) (Lr. 1517). First with edge bumps and a few tin pest
spots, otherwise very fine, the others extremely fine. (6)
$50

4055*
USA, North, Central and South American Exposition, New
Orleans, 1885-86, in bronze (73mm) by P.L. Krider, obverse,
buffalo on mound, palm tree, four figures, namely woman
wearing cross, Native American with spear and headdress,
woman in gown holding a wreath blessing the buffalo with
her mace, second Native American kneeling with tomahawk,
THE THREE AMERICAS in exergue, reverse, legend in
8-lines and around a wreath of corn, cotton, wheat and
tobacco. A few surface marks, otherwise very fine.

$100



part

4056*
USA, Columbian Expo, 1892, in aluminium (44mm) (H.K.
170); another type (H.K. 174); another type in bronze
(25mm) with busts of Washington, Lincoln, Grant; World's
Columbian Expo, Maryland's Participation, 1893, in
bronze (45mm) (H.K. 213a, rare); Columbian Expo Naval
Parade, New York, 1893, in white metal (31mm) (Rulau
C53); California Midwinter International Expo, 1894, in
aluminium (38mm) (H.K. 252, rare); Louisiana Purchase
Expo, St Louis, 1904, in bronze (34mm) (H.K. 302), the
second, third and fourth pierced for suspension. Extremely
fine or better. (7)

$150

4057
USA, Landing on the Moon, 1969, in silver (.9999; 14.9g;
34mm); 10th Anniversary of America in Space, 1971, silver
ingot (.925; 66.2g) by Franklin Mint (with case); space
exploration medals (2) in bronze (39mm) for Apollo XV
(1971) and Apollo XVI (1972). Extremely fine - uncirculated.
4)

$60

4058
USA, Pearl Harbor 50th Anniversary one ounce silver, 1991;
USAF Desert Storm/Desert Shield one ounce silver, undated
(2); Coca Cola Centennial medal, 1986, in bronze (75mm);
Rust International appreciation medal, 1993, in bronze
(89mm) (2); various other medals (13); promotional pieces
including wooden nickels, oversized USA coins (75mm each)
(21 pieces), casino tokens and other tokens and souvenir
items such as 1992 J.C.Penney US Olympic pin collector's
set; also a Chinese medal for Confucius, in bronze (35mm).
Mostly very fine - uncirculated. (lot)

$100

4059
World medallions, medalets and tokens, a varied selection
including 19th century issues. Mostly good - uncirculated.
(approx 300)

$300

433

4060
World medals, including France, Capitaine Cook, Antarctic
Voyage 200th Anniversary, in silvered bronze (83mm)
by Helene Guastalla for the Paris Mint, 1972 (boxed);
Italy, 700th Anniversary Francscona, 1926, in bronze
(70mm) by Lorioli & Castelli, Milano; New Zealand,
Wellington College, prize medal in silver (30mm) inscribed
on reverse, '1935/Swimming/50yds open 1st/100 yds open
1st/F.G.S.Penlington’ (boxed); Pope John Paul Il Visit to
New Zealand, 1986, in bronze gilt (50mm) (Morel 1986/8);
Aoraki Polytechnic 10th Anniversary, 1994, in bronze (50m)
cased; Rhodesia, Independence, 1965, in bronze (38mm)
cased; USA, Hall of Fame for Great Americans at New
York University, in bronze (45mm [12]) includes Alexander
Graham Bell, Henry Wordsworth Longfellow, Emma Willard,
Washington Irving. Very fine - nearly uncirculated. (18)
$120

4061
World medals, Germany, WWI Patriot’'s medal for donating
jewellery to war effort, 1916, blackened bronze (40mm)
replica, Otto v. Bismarck proclaimed Kaisar 1871, in fine
silver, undated (c1998) (2, 30mm and 26mm); German
East Cultural Association medal *Vietnam Wins', 1970, in
copper (40mm); South Africa, replica Batavian one guilder
1802, ship reverse only as obverse, reverse "Van Riebeeck/
Replika', in cupro nickel (34mm), prize medal, undated, in
silver (31.5mm), by RMP, obverse, monogram SNI, legend
"First Prize/Eerste Prys', reverse, wreath, pierced hole for
suspension; USA, watch fob for N.J.Schloss & Co, New
York, in form of French Exposition Universelle medal 1889
in bronze (31mm); Vatican, Sede Vacante, 1823, in white
metal (30mm x 3mm thick), obverse, S.P.Q.R, reverse, Sede/
Vacante/MDCCCXXIII, issued by the Conservatives of the
City of Rome (Boccia 83; Cal? 43). Very fine - uncirculated.
®

$100

4062
World medals, Roberts Birds medals by Franklin Mint,
1970/71, in sterling silver (51mm; 65g) (2) Series | No.4
Swallows and Series Il No.9 Ruffed Grouse; Egyptian/Israeli
Peace Treaty Eyewitness Medal, 1979, in sterling silver
(38mm; 20g); Polish Constitution commemorative, 1493-
1993, in sterling silver (38mm; 25g). Uncirculated. (4)
$130

4063
World medals, International Society of Postmasters medallic
first day covers each with a proof sterling silver medal (approx
22q), set of thirty six, 1976-1978. In official album, this with
some marking, otherwise uncirculated - FDC. (36)

$500

4064

World, sterling silver medals of the nations of the world as

unofficial issues of the United Nations as PNC, each silver

medal is (13.28 g), one PNC is gilt sterling silver. FDC. (9)
$100

4065
One Hundred Greatest Cars, a collection of one hundred
sterling silver ingots by John Pinches, c1975, total weight
5.140z. In case tray but no case, uncirculated. (100)

$120



